
       
 

 
 

 

2007 Los Angeles Knights - Jeff Dohrn (5-11) 
2008 Los Angeles Knights - Jeff Dohrn (8-8) 
2009 Los Angeles Knights - Jeff Dohrn (10-6) 

2010 Los Angeles Knights - Jeff Dohrn (7-8-1) 
2011 Los Angeles Knights - Jeff Dohrn (13-3) 
2012 Los Angeles Knights - Jeff Dohrn (10-6) 
2013 Los Angeles Knights - Jeff Dohrn (4-12) 
2014 Los Angeles Knights - Jeff Dohrn (0-16) 
2015 Los Angeles Knights - Jeff Dohrn (5-11) 
2016 Los Angeles Knights - Jeff Dohrn (10-6) 

2017 Los Angeles Knights - Jeff Dohrn (9-7) 
2018 Los Angeles Knights - Jeff Dohrn (5-11) 
2019 Los Angeles Knights - Jeff Dohrn (4-12) 
2020 Cobb County Coyotes - Eron Osman (14-2) 
2021 Cobb County Coyotes - Eron Osman (11-5) 

2022 Cobb County Coyotes - Eron Osman (2-15) 

2023 Cobb County Coyotes - Eron Osman (9-8) 

2024 Cobb County Coyotes - Eron Osman (15-2) 

2025 Cobb County Coyotes - Eron Osman (13-4) 

 

 

 

 

 
2025 Cobb County Coyotes   13-4 

 

Score By Quarter   1st  2nd  3rd  4th   OT    Tot   

2025 Cobb County   109  167  115  128    3    522 

Opponent           101  152   77  120    6    456 

 

 

                 Team           Opp             W/L   Game Scores             

     Points       522           456             1-0   33  Samoa 30           89ø 0-5  

First Downs       367           338             2-0   30 @Billtown 28        58ø 5+  

       Rush        93           123             3-0   34  Virden 31          94ø  

       Pass       258           194             3-1   35 @Durham 38          88ø Heavy Rain      

        Pen        16            21             4-1   36  Buffalo 27         79ø 0-5  

  Penalties        93            74             5-1   27 @Chino 21           77ø 0-5  

      Yards       771           604             6-1   27  Scarborough 22     72ø 0-5  

                                                6-2   24 @Etobicoke 42       49ø  

Rushing Att       432           450             7-2   23  New Jersey 12      76ø 0-5  

      Yards      1920          2140             8-2   45  Iowa City 41       76ø  

        Ave       4.4           4.8             9-2   45 @Sebastian 27       76ø                  



         TD         8            16             9-3   23  Minnesota 26       61ø 0-5  

                                               10-3   24 @New Jersey 21      62ø 0-5  

Passing Att       547           571            10-4   24  Cowtown 30         64ø  

       Comp       368           357            11-4   36  Georgia 17         70ø  

          %      67.3          62.5            12-4   27 @Buffalo 16         32ø 0-5 Heavy Snow      

        Int        15             7            13-4   29 @Samoa 27           61ø 0-5  

          %       2.7           1.2        

         TD        49            35        

          %       9.0           6.1        

      Yards      4989          3993        

     Sacked        41            43        

 

Punt Return        31            29        

      Yards       357           325        

        Ave      11.5          11.2        

 

Kick Return        31            18  

      Yards       922           470  

        Ave      29.7          26.1 

 

      Punts        50            57  

      Yards      2403          2840  

        Ave      48.1          49.8 

 

     FG Att        36            30  

       Made        34            27  

          %      94.4          90.0 

 

Third Downs       194           225  

       Made        82            90  

          %      42.3          40.0 

 

Fourth Downs       19            45  

       Made        12            29  

          %      63.2          64.4 

 

   Safeties         1             1  

    Fumbles        16            18  

       Lost         3            12  

  Turnovers        18            19  

 

Net Offense      6644          5894  

   Per Play       6.5           5.5 

 

Red Zone Att       67            70 

Red Zone TD        41            40 

Red Zone FG        19            15 

 

 Challenges       5/8 

 

 

 

2025 Cobb County Coyotes 

 

Passing     Att Cmp    C%  Yds  Avg  Lg  Bd 25  In    I%  TD   TD%  Sk  Rate 

Goff        547 368  67.3 4989 13.6  70  32 31  15   2.7  49   9.0  41 114.6 

            547 368  67.3 4989 13.6  70  32 31  15   2.7  49   9.0  41 114.6 

 

Rushing    Att  Yds  Avg 10  FD Lg TD  Receiving   Rec Dp  Att  Yds  Avg 25  FD Lg TD 

Cook       189  920  4.9 29  40 58  2  McLaurin     69  1  104 1277 18.5 13  63 70 20 

Harvey     113  517  4.6 18  28 33  4  Addison      66  3  109 1165 17.7  7  54 70  7 

Hill,J      43  288  6.7 10  15 65  1  Egbuka       54  4   77  705 13.1  1  41 27 10 

James       48  126  2.6  3   7 13  1  Schultz      47  5   74  593 12.6  4  35 33  2 

Goff        25   79  3.2  0   3  9  0  Hill,J       39  0   58  292  7.5  2  18 27  2 

Wright       1   -2 -2.0  0   0  0  0  Cook         26  3   35  253  9.7  2  11 28  1 

Wilson      11   -7 -0.6  0   0  0  0  Harvey       25  0   33  189  7.6  0   9 17  3 



           432 1920  4.4 60  93 65  8  Bond         14  1   22  256 18.3  2  12 62  2 

                                       All          12  1   15   99  8.3  0   7 16  2 

                                       Higbee       11  2   15  145 13.2  0   8 17  0 

                                       James         4  0    4   20  5.0  0   1 12  0 

                                       Deguara       2  1    3   11  5.5  0   0  6  0 

                                                   369 21  549 5005 13.6 31 259 70 49 

 

Kick Returns  No Yards   Avg  Lg TD      Punt Returns No FC Yards  Avg  Lg TD 

Hill,J         5   228  45.6  55  0      Davis        26 11   313 12.0  91  1 

James          2    58  29.0  32  0      Bond          5  0    44  8.8  16  0 

Davis         22   636  28.9  48  0                   31 11   357 11.5  91  1 

Brandel        1     0   0.0   0  0 

Cook           1     0   0.0   0  0 

              31   922  29.7  55  0 

 

Kicking      XPM XPA   XP%  FGM FGA   FG%  Ave/A Ave/G    40+   50+   Lg   Pts 

Dicker        54  57  94.7   34  36  94.4   42.1  41.2   89.5  80.0   60   156 

 

Punting        No Yards  Lg TB BK 20   Ret  Yds    Net   Gross 

Wright         50  2403  69  5  0 17    29  325   39.6    48.1 

 

Fumbles                                                                         

Goff      9   Cook       2   Davis      2   Wright     1   Bond       1   Harvey     1 

 

Sacks        Hurries      Stuffs       Deflections  Forced Fmb   Fumble Rec 

Oweh     10  Golston  14  Bates    10  Gordon   17  Bates     6  Goff       7 

Kancey    8  Franklin 13  Jones     9  Woolen   10  White     3  Franklin   2 

Franklin  5  Kancey   10  Brown     3  Williams  5  Verse     2  Decker     2 

Payne     5  Oweh      9  Franklin  3  Bates     4  Jones     2  Beebe      2 

Campbell  4  Campbell  7  Payne     2  Arnold    3  Payne     1  Verse      2 

Golston   4  Payne     7  Dodson    2  Melton    3  Gordon    1  Schultz    1 

Onwuzuri  3  Onwuzuri  6  Kancey    1  Verse     3  Alexande  1  Gordon     1 

Alexande  2  Alexande  4  Jones     1  Jones     3  Jones     1  Shelton    1 

Verse     1  White     4  Onwuzuri  1  Jones     3               Golston    1 

Jones     1                            Payne     2               Payne      1 

                                       Dodson    2               Addison    1 

                                       White     2               Wirfs      1 

                                       Golston   2               Williams   1 

                                       Campbell  2               Jones      1 

                                       Oweh      2               Thomas     1 

 

Tackles                                                                         

Bates    148  Oweh       42  Williams   30  Payne      24  Hill,D      7  Thomas      1 

Jones     91  Onwuzuri   42  Arnold     27  Kancey     22  Alexande    5 

Jones     91  Verse      37  Dodson     26  Campbell   20  Dicker      3 

Gordon    62  White      34  Brown      24  Deguara    17  Riley       2 

Woolen    59  Golston    32  Franklin   24  Melton      9  Thomas      2 

 

Ints      No Yds  Avg  Lg TD 

Woolen     3  34 11.3  28  0 

Jones      2  43 21.5  43  0 

Dodson     1  14 14.0  14  0 

Williams   1   2  2.0   2  0 

Bates      1   0  0.0   0  0 

           8  93 11.6  43  0 

 

 

 

 

************************************************************************************* 

 
2024 Cobb County Coyotes   15-2 

 

Score By Quarter   1st  2nd  3rd  4th   OT    Tot   

2024 Cobb County    79  183  103  107    0    472 

Opponent            54   72   65  102    0    293 

 



 

                 Team           Opp             W/L   Game Scores             

     Points       472           293             1-0   26  Samoa 17           75ø 0-5  

First Downs       353           281             1-1   19 @Chino 23           91ø  

       Rush        92           117             2-1   34 @Minnesota 17       70ø                 

       Pass       236           149             3-1   31 @Pickering 24       47ø 0-5  

        Pen        25            15             4-1   34  Buffalo 15         85ø 0-10  

  Penalties        82           103             5-1   31 @Billtown 21        55ø 0-10  

      Yards       617           775             6-1   20  York 6             70ø 0-5  

                                                7-1   23  Virden 16          63ø 0-10  

Rushing Att       447           477             8-1   27 @New Jersey 17      52ø 5-15 Rain            

      Yards      2035          2187             8-2   31  Seattle 40         69ø 0-5  

        Ave       4.6           4.6             9-2   24  Budapest 6         72ø 0-5  

         TD        12            10            10-2   20  Charleswood 10     59ø 0-5  

                                               11-2   24 @Buffalo 14         36ø 10-20  

Passing Att       550           548            12-2   23 @Brooklin 16        36ø  

       Comp       349           327            13-2   44 @Cowtown 21         46ø 10-20  

          %      63.5          59.7            14-2   35  New Jersey 7       8ø   

        Int         9            22            15-2   26 @Samoa 23           59ø 0-10  

          %       1.6           4.0        

         TD        37            22        

          %       6.7           4.0        

      Yards      4104          3238        

     Sacked        33            33        

 

Punt Return        44            31        

      Yards       358           316        

        Ave       8.1          10.2        

 

Kick Return        12            24  

      Yards       226           497  

        Ave      18.8          20.7 

 

      Punts        61            68  

      Yards      2961          3329  

        Ave      48.5          49.0 

 

     FG Att        36            22  

       Made        36            21  

          %     100.0          95.5 

 

Third Downs       199           243  

       Made        74            94  

          %      37.2          38.7 

 

Fourth Downs       22            44  

       Made        15            25  

          %      68.2          56.8 

 

   Safeties         0             0  

    Fumbles        18            17  

       Lost         4             8  

  Turnovers        13            30  

 

Net Offense      5942          5223  

   Per Play       5.8           4.9 

 

Red Zone Att       73            43 

Red Zone TD        40            20 

Red Zone FG        23            12 

 

 Challenges       4/7 

 

 

 

2024 Cobb County Coyotes 



 

Passing     Att Cmp    C%  Yds  Avg  Lg  Bd 25  In    I%  TD   TD%  Sk  Rate 

Goff        550 349  63.5 4104 11.8  70  38 15   9   1.6  37   6.7  33 101.7 

            550 349  63.5 4104 11.8  70  38 15   9   1.6  37   6.7  33 101.7 

 

Rushing    Att  Yds  Avg 10  FD Lg TD  Receiving   Rec Dp  Att  Yds  Avg 25  FD Lg TD 

Cook       180  941  5.2 33  38 63  2  Pittman Jr   95  5  145 1197 12.6  5  78 62 12 

Etienne    134  522  3.9 16  25 42  3  McLaurin     72  1  118  995 13.8  4  63 47  8 

Hill,J      64  310  4.8 14  14 59  2  Addison      59  5  104  855 14.5  3  46 70 10 

Strong Jr.  31  228  7.4  7  10 26  2  Cook         36  4   49  213  5.9  0   6 20  1 

Goff        23   43  1.9  0   4  5  3  Musgrave     24  2   39  321 13.4  2  18 29  3 

Wright       1    0  0.0  0   0  0  0  Smythe       21  0   26  172  8.2  0  10 16  0 

Kieft        1    0  0.0  0   1  0  0  Etienne      19  0   28  151  7.9  0   4 20  2 

Decker       1   -4 -4.0  0   0  0  0  Hill,J       13  0   20   78  6.0  0   4 24  0 

Young       12   -5 -0.4  0   0  1  0  Mitchell      6  0   11  104 17.3  1   4 42  0 

           447 2035  4.6 70  92 63 12  Kieft         2  1    5    4  2.0  0   0  2  0 

                                       Decker        1  0    1    7  7.0  0   1  7  1 

                                       Strong Jr.    1  0    2    7  7.0  0   1  7  0 

                                       Goff             0    1    0  0.0  0   0  0  0 

                                                   349 18  549 4104 11.8 15 235 70 37 

 

Kick Returns  No Yards   Avg  Lg TD      Punt Returns No FC Yards  Avg  Lg TD 

Strong Jr.     4   150  37.5  32  0      Mitchell      1  0     0  0.0   0  0 

Hill,J         5   145  29.0  50  0      Crowder      43 14   358  8.3  16  0 

Decker         1     0   0.0   0  0                   44 14   358  8.1  16  0 

Addison        2     0   0.0   0  0 

Etienne        1     0   0.0   0  0 

              12   226  18.8  50  0 

 

Kicking      XPM XPA   XP%  FGM FGA   FG%  Ave/A Ave/G    40+   50+   Lg   Pts 

Dicker        52  52 100.0   36  36 100.0   37.4  37.4  100.0 100.0   56   160 

 

Punting        No Yards  Lg TB BK 20   Ret  Yds    Net   Gross 

Wright         61  2961  60  8  1 20    31  316   40.7    48.5 

 

Fumbles                                                                         

Goff      8   Cook       4   Pittman    3   Hill       1   Crowder    1   Kieft      1 

 

Sacks        Hurries      Stuffs       Deflections  Forced Fmb   Fumble Rec 

Verse     7  Payne    19  Bates    13  Hill,D   15  Bates     7  Pittman    4 

Hubbard   6  Verse    15  Hill,D   10  Hilton    9  Strong J  2  Salyer     2 

Payne     5  Kancey   13  Oluokun   4  Arnold    9  Arnold    1  Goff       2 

Omenihu   4  Hubbard   8  Hubbard   3  Oluokun   8  Hilton    1  Shelton    2 

Kancey    4  Omenihu   6  Payne     3  Bates     6  Oluokun   1  Hill,D     1 

White     2  White     5  Omenihu   3  Verse     5  Omenihu   1  Bates      1 

Golston   2  Robinson  4  Jones     2  Brown.J   3  Kieft     1  Melton     1 

Robinson  2  Onwuzuri  2  Kancey    1  Gordon    2  Dodson    1  Onwuzuri   1 

Onwuzuri  1  Golston   1  Jennings  1  Payne     2               Suamatai   1 

             Oluokun   1               Dodson    2               Oluokun    1 

                                       White     1               Cook       1 

                                       Melton    1               Hilton     1 

                                       Hubbard   1               Crowder    1 

                                       Jones     1               Kieft      1 

                                       Jones,B   1               Decker     1 

                                       Oweh      1               Dodson     1 

                                       Jennings  1 

 

Tackles                                                                         

Bates    150  Verse      60  Kancey     30  Jennings   19  Jones,B     7  Dicker      1 

Hill,D    92  Jones      47  Gordon     28  Omenihu    19  Onwuzuri    5 

Oluokun   82  Dodson     41  Kieft      26  White      18  Golston     4 

Hilton    63  Hubbard    34  Payne      21  Oweh       15  Brown.J     4 

Arnold    63  Strong J   30  Melton     19  Robinson   10  Washingt    1 

 

Ints      No Yds  Avg  Lg TD 

Bates      6 104 17.3  42  1 



Oluokun    5 177 35.4  73  1 

Hilton     4  71 17.8  30  0 

Arnold     3  26  8.7  13  0 

Jones,B    2   0  0.0   0  0 

Melton     1  10 10.0  10  0 

Hill,D     1   0  0.0   0  0 

          22 388 17.6  73  2 

************************************************************************************* 

 
 

2023 Cobb County Coyotes   9-8 

 

Score By Quarter   1st  2nd  3rd  4th   OT    Tot   

2023 Cobb County    58  151  111   94    3    417 

Opponent            81  136   84  132    0    433 

 

 

                 Team           Opp             W/L   Game Scores             

     Points       417           433             0-1   10 @Buffalo 31         72ø 5-15  

First Downs       350           324             0-2   20  Peg City 27        85ø 0-10  

       Rush       110           112             1-2   10 @New Jersey 9       1ø   

       Pass       217           188             1-3   35  East Elmhurst 40   62ø  

        Pen        23            24             1-4   28 @Chino 38           84ø 5-15  

  Penalties        83            77             2-4   27  Bruxelles 21       74ø 0-5  

      Yards       653           573             3-4   34 @Erieau 13          51ø  

                                                3-5   30 @Twin Cities 34     66ø  

Rushing Att       458           468             3-6   24  Seattle 34         72ø 0-5  

      Yards      2091          1999             4-6   24  Buffalo 17         80ø  

        Ave       4.6           4.3             4-7   23 @Georgia 30         67ø 5-15  

         TD        14            18             5-7   23  Charleswood 14     71ø  

                                                6-7   31 @Iowa City 24       74ø                 

Passing Att       558           540             7-7   31  LaPlata 21         67ø 0-5  

       Comp       336           358             8-7   30  Brooklin 28       -1ø   

          %      60.2          66.3             9-7   23  New Jersey 20      71ø 0-10 Rain            

        Int        18            10             9-8   14 @Bruxelles 32       77ø                  

          %       3.2           1.9        

         TD        31            29        

          %       5.6           5.4        

      Yards      4163          3668        

     Sacked        35            47        

 

Punt Return        48            35        

      Yards       495           338        

        Ave      10.3           9.7        

 

Kick Return        24            41  

      Yards       448          1080  

        Ave      18.7          26.3 

 

      Punts        61            69  

      Yards      2842          3331  

        Ave      46.6          48.3 

 

     FG Att        34            30  

       Made        31            28  

          %      91.2          93.3 

 

Third Downs       208           223  

       Made        84            87  

          %      40.4          39.0 

 

Fourth Downs       18            34  

       Made         9            22  

          %      50.0          64.7 

 

   Safeties         0             0  

    Fumbles        20            14  

       Lost        11            10  

  Turnovers        29            20  

 

Net Offense      6018          5363  

   Per Play       5.7           5.1 

 

Red Zone Att       64            59 



Red Zone TD        35            36 

Red Zone FG        15            17 

 

 Challenges       6/6 

 

 

 

2023 Cobb County Coyotes 

 

Passing     Att Cmp    C%  Yds  Avg  Lg  Bd 25  In    I%  TD   TD%  Sk  Rate 

Young       501 305  60.9 3851 12.6  52  33 24  15   3.0  29   5.8  28  91.7 

Ridder       57  31  54.4  312 10.1  52   9  1   3   5.3   2   3.5   7  60.0 

            558 336  60.2 4163 12.4  52  42 25  18   3.2  31   5.6  35  88.4 

 

Rushing    Att  Yds  Avg 10  FD Lg TD  Receiving   Rec Dp  Att  Yds  Avg 25  FD Lg TD 

Etienne    212 1086  5.1 31  48 88  4  Pittman Jr   75  0  123  889 11.9  2  55 30  4 

Cook       104  403  3.9 14  21 22  2  Cooks        66 10  109 1033 15.7 11  49 52  6 

Young       54  360  6.7 11  26 31  5  Addison      52  6   83  634 12.2  1  39 41  7 

Hill,J      61  113  1.9  2   7 14  1  Musgrave     45  5   75  610 13.6  3  33 49  4 

Ridder      12   77  6.4  3   5 20  1  Etienne      37  1   53  304  8.2  1  11 26  4 

Strong Jr.  14   41  2.9  1   3 20  1  Parker       25  2   56  423 16.9  5  21 52  3 

Parker       1   11 11.0  1   0 11  0  Strong Jr.   14  2   20   68  4.9  0   4 16  1 

           458 2091  4.6 63 110 88 14  Cook         13  5   24   77  5.9  0   1 21  1 

                                       Woods,J       7  0    8  109 15.6  2   3 40  1 

                                       Hill,J        2  0    5   16  8.0  0   1  9  0 

                                                   336 31  556 4163 12.4 25 217 52 31 

 

Kick Returns  No Yards   Avg  Lg TD      Punt Returns No FC Yards  Avg  Lg TD 

Hill,J         3    80  26.7  36  0      Washington   48 10   495 10.3  91  1 

Washington    20   368  18.4  29  0                   48 10   495 10.3  91  1 

Pittman Jr     1     0   0.0   0  0 

              24   448  18.7  36  0 

 

Kicking      XPM XPA   XP%  FGM FGA   FG%  Ave/A Ave/G    40+   50+   Lg   Pts 

Moody         44  44 100.0   31  34  91.2   41.8  40.8   86.4  77.8   60   137 

 

Punting        No Yards  Lg TB BK 20   Ret  Yds    Net   Gross 

Wright         61  2842  58  4  1 16    35  338   39.7    46.6 

 

Fumbles                                                                         

Etienne   6   Cook       3   Ridder     2   Bates      1    

Washingt  4   Pittman    2   Young      2                   

 

Sacks        Hurries      Stuffs       Deflections  Forced Fmb   Fumble Rec 

Payne    13  Payne    14  Oluokun  11  Jackson  17  Oluokun   4  Wirfs     3 

Graham   11  Kancey   13  Payne     5  Kohou     9  Sherwood  2  Kancey    2 

Omenihu   7  Graham   12  Graham    4  White     8  Uche      2  Addison   1 

Kancey    6  Omenihu  12  Oweh      4  Bates     8  Graham    1  Oweh      1 

Basham    3  Uche      4  Omenihu   3  Gordon    3  White     1  Brown     1 

Turner    3  Basham    4  Bates     1  Oweh      3  Bates     1  Jackson   1 

Okwara,R  2  Turner    2  Ebiketie  1  Payne     3  Kancey    1  Cooks     1 

Uche      2  Robinson  2  Turner    1  Jones,B   3  Payne     1  Bates     1 

                                       Oluokun   3               Pittman   1 

                                       Basham    2               Fortner   1 

                                       Kancey    2               Woods     1 

                                       Ebiketie  2               Decker    1 

                                       Graham    1               Oluokun   1 

                                       Uche      1               Washingt  1 

                                                                 Young     1 

 

Tackles                                                                         

Oluokun  165  Graham     51  Sherwood   38  Basham     25  Woods       5 

Bates     86  Payne      50  Uche       34  Jones,B    17  Adams,J     5 

Omenihu   67  Kohou      48  White      31  Gordon     16  Okwara,R    3 

Jackson   63  Oweh       45  Hill,D     31  Ebiketie    8  Robinson    3 

Kancey    58  Brown      41  Hill       29  Turner      6  Jones,E     2 

 

Ints      No Yds  Avg  Lg TD 

Bates      5  45  9.0  16  0 

Brown      2  38 19.0  28  0 

Gordon     1  38 38.0  38  0 

Kohou      1  29 29.0  29  0 

Basham     1   0  0.0   0  0 

          10 150 15.0  38  0 

 

 



 

************************************************************************************* 
 

2022 Cobb County Coyotes   2-15 

 

Score By Quarter   1st  2nd  3rd  4th   OT    Tot   

2022 Cobb County    26   78   67   84    0    255 

Opponent            92  121  108  117    6    444 

 

 

                 Team           Opp             W/L   Game Scores             

     Points       255           444             0-1   10  Bruxelles 17       3ø   

First Downs       302           382             0-2   35 @Iowa City 48       74ø                  

       Rush        88           213             0-3    9  Twin Cities 23     8ø   

       Pass       190           144             1-3   14  Cowtown 12        -11ø   

        Pen        24            25             1-4    0 @New Jersey 27      71ø 0-10  

  Penalties        76            87             1-5   20 @Billtown 27        74ø                 

      Yards       573           736             1-6   20  Durham 26          77ø 0-5 Rain            

                                                1-7   43 @Virden 47          71ø  

Rushing Att       348           671             1-8   10  Buffalo 26         11ø   

      Yards      1575          3389             1-9    7  Chino 23           67ø  

        Ave       4.5           5.1             1-10  18 @Sebastian 29       76ø                 

         TD         7            33             2-10  17  Charleswood 16     70ø 0-5  

                                                2-11   6 @Buffalo 13         21ø 0-5  

Passing Att       612           435             2-12  13 @Scarborough 17     38ø 0-5  

       Comp       396           272             2-13  14 @East Elmhurst 17   24ø 0-10  

          %      64.7          62.5             2-14  19  New Jersey 41      74ø 0-5  

        Int        15            12             2-15   0 @Bruxelles 35       77ø                 

          %       2.5           2.8        

         TD        26            20        

          %       4.2           4.6        

      Yards      4002          2842        

     Sacked        46            24        

 

Punt Return        47            33        

      Yards        65           260        

        Ave       1.4           7.9        

 

Kick Return        36            39  

      Yards       557           842  

        Ave      15.5          21.6 

 

      Punts        69            60  

      Yards      3163          2667  

        Ave      45.8          44.5 

 

     FG Att        11            28  

       Made         7            22  

          %      63.6          78.6 

 

Third Downs       207           218  

       Made        75            93  

          %      36.2          42.7 

 

Fourth Downs       43            31  

       Made        15            22  

          %      34.9          71.0 

 

   Safeties         0             0  

    Fumbles        22            18  

       Lost        12             5  

  Turnovers        27            17  

 

Net Offense      5326          6106  

   Per Play       5.3           5.4 

 



Red Zone Att       43            60 

Red Zone TD        23            41 

Red Zone FG         7            13 

 

 Challenges       7/9 

 

 

 

2022 Cobb County Coyotes 

 

Passing     Att Cmp    C%  Yds  Avg  Lg  Bd 25  In    I%  TD   TD%  Sk  Rate 

Tannehill   612 396  64.7 4002 10.1  84  25 25  15   2.5  26   4.2  46  87.2 

            612 396  64.7 4002 10.1  84  25 25  15   2.5  26   4.2  46  87.2 

 

Rushing    Att  Yds  Avg 10  FD Lg TD  Receiving   Rec Dp  Att  Yds  Avg 25  FD Lg TD 

Cook       126  508  4.0 12  31 37  2  Cooks       109  1  156 1334 12.2 10  63 84 11 

Strong Jr.  99  470  4.7 14  21 42  1  Pittman Jr  105 13  183 1245 11.9  8  63 55  7 

Tannehill   52  389  7.5 18  27 34  4  Parker       46  3   67  604 13.1  4  29 48  3 

Hasty       45  129  2.9  3   6 13  0  Cook         38  2   53  121  3.2  0   5 20  2 

Snell       23   81  3.5  0   3  9  0  Howard       29  1   41  183  6.3  0   7 12  0 

Ridder       3   -2 -0.7  0   0  0  0  Robinson     25  1   45  310 12.4  3  13 36  1 

           348 1575  4.5 47  88 42  7  Hasty        17  2   23  123  7.2  0   5 23  0 

                                       Strong Jr.   17  1   26   68  4.0  0   4 19  2 

                                       Snell         5  3    9    3  0.6  0   0  3  0 

                                       Jarwin        4  0    8    8  2.0  0   1  4  0 

                                       Long          1  0    1    3  3.0  0   0  3  0 

                                                   396 27  612 4002 10.1 25 190 84 26 

 

Kick Returns  No Yards   Avg  Lg TD      Punt Returns No FC Yards  Avg  Lg TD 

Strong Jr.     3    58  19.3  27  0      Robinson     47  2    65  1.4   8  0 

Hasty         29   477  16.4  30  0                   47  2    65  1.4   8  0 

Cook           4    56  14.0  26  0 

Uche           1     0   0.0   0  0 

              36   557  15.5  30  0 

 

Kicking      XPM XPA   XP%  FGM FGA   FG%  Ave/A Ave/G    40+   50+   Lg   Pts 

Lambo         24  34  70.6    7  11  63.6   27.8  26.9    0.0   0.0   36    45 

 

Punting        No Yards  Lg TB BK 20   Ret  Yds    Net   Gross 

Berry          69  3163  60  2  0 22    33  260   41.5    45.8 

 

Fumbles                                                                         

Tannehil 11   Hasty      5   Cook       3   Pittman    2   Robinson   1    

 

Sacks        Hurries      Stuffs       Deflections  Forced Fmb   Fumble Rec 

Oweh      6  Oweh     17  Oweh     21  Jackson, 15  Oweh      6  Tannehil    4 

Payne     5  Basham   15  Payne    19  White     7  Hill,D    2  Wirfs       2 

Basham    4  Payne    10  Basham   10  Clark     3  Payne     2  Franklin    2 

Lawrence  3  Omenihu   5  Jones,E   2  Franklin  3  Basham    2  Allen       1 

Phillips  3  Lawrence  4  Phillips  2  Williams  3  Franklin  1  Ebiketie    1 

Omenihu   2  Phillips  3  Chaisson  1  Payne     2  White     1  Hunt        1 

Winfrey   1  Winfrey   2  Lawrence  1  Oweh      1  Lawrence  1  Cooks       1 

             Jones,Br  1  Turner    1  Gordon    1               Decker      1 

                                       Ebiketie  1               Jackson,    1 

                                       Chaisson  1               Cook        1 

                                       Basham    1 

                                       Jones,E   1 

                                       Malone    1 

                                       Mullen    1 

                                       Lawrence  1 

 

Tackles                                                                         

Clark    125  Payne      76  White      47  Winfrey    26  Malone     15  Mullen      6 

Oweh     117  Jackson,   63  Hill,D     44  Phillips   24  Omenihu    13  Uche        5 

Franklin 107  Jones,Br   61  Jones,E    41  Williams   21  Ebiketie   13  Turner      3 

Basham   101  Chaisson   52  Lawrence   31  Gordon     15  Sherwood   13  Alualu      1 



 

Ints      No Yds  Avg  Lg TD 

White      3   7  2.3   7  0 

Jones,E    2  27 13.5  27  0 

Franklin   1  37 37.0  37  0 

Jackson,A  1  20 20.0  20  0 

Williams,  1  18 18.0  10  0 

Jones,Br   1  14 14.0  14  0 

Clark      1   0  0.0   0  0 

Mullen     1   0  0.0   0  0 

Hill,D     1   0  0.0   0  0 

          12 123 10.3  37  0 

 

 

 

************************************************************************************* 
 

2021 Cobb County Coyotes   11-5 

 

Score By Quarter   1st  2nd  3rd  4th   OT    Tot   

2021 Cobb County   131  157   87   81    0    456 

Opponent            75  106   71   63    3    318 

 

 

                 Team           Opp             W/L   Game Scores             

     Points       456           318             1-0   24  Bruxelles 7        83ø 0-10  

First Downs       367           300             2-0   24 @Seattle 11         70ø                 

       Rush       133           103             3-0   35  Charleswood 7      82ø 0-5  

       Pass       223           166             3-1   27  Pickering 28       68ø 0-5  

        Pen        11            31             3-2   20 @Buffalo 24         62ø 20-30  

  Penalties        82            77             4-2   28  Chino 23           73ø 0-10  

      Yards       702           559             4-3   20 @Budapest 38        69ø 0-5  

                                                5-3   37 @Peg City 23        72ø                 

Rushing Att       477           386             6-3   17  New Jersey 14      61ø 0-5  

      Yards      2394          1621             6-4   20 @Iowa City 23       50ø 0-5  

        Ave       5.0           4.2             7-4   38 @York 28            40ø 0-5  

         TD        19            11             8-4   41  Virden 13          53ø 0-10  

                                                9-4   23  Buffalo 0          67ø Rain            

Passing Att       455           499            10-4   38  Brooklin 31        58ø 0-10  

       Comp       296           319            11-4   33 @New Jersey 7       42ø 0-10  

          %      65.1          63.9            11-5   31 @Bruxelles 41       77ø                 

        Int         8            12        

          %       1.8           2.4        

         TD        40            27        

          %       8.8           5.4        

      Yards      3929          3362        

     Sacked        16            20        

 

Punt Return        24            18        

      Yards       181           241        

        Ave       7.5          13.4        

 

Kick Return        17            43  

      Yards       361          1227  

        Ave      21.2          28.5 

 

      Punts        39            45  

      Yards      1829          2070  

        Ave      46.9          46.0 

 

     FG Att        23            17  

       Made        16            15  

          %      69.6          88.2 

 

Third Downs       175           180  

       Made        90            72  



          %      51.4          40.0 

 

Fourth Downs       17            37  

       Made        10            18  

          %      58.8          48.6 

 

   Safeties         0             0  

    Fumbles        12            30  

       Lost         3            10  

  Turnovers        11            22  

 

Net Offense      6242          4859  

   Per Play       6.6           5.4 

 

Red Zone Att       69            57 

Red Zone TD        48            31 

Red Zone FG        11             9 

 

 Challenges       10/11 

 

 

 

2021 Cobb County Coyotes 

 

Passing     Att Cmp    C%  Yds  Avg  Lg  Bd 25  In    I%  TD   TD%  Sk  Rate 

Tannehill   455 296  65.1 3929 13.3  60  11 15   8   1.8  40   8.8  16 114.3 

            455 296  65.1 3929 13.3  60  11 15   8   1.8  40   8.8  16 114.3 

 

Rushing    Att  Yds  Avg 10  FD Lg TD  Receiving   Rec Dp  Att  Yds  Avg 25  FD Lg TD 

Peterson   177  696  3.9 17  36 16  2  Cooks        73  4  108 1109 15.2  4  63 60 14 

Tannehill   57  479  8.4 20  29 43 10  Parker       69  6  115  912 13.2  2  51 36 10 

Breida      78  334  4.3 10  16 35  3  Pittman Jr   45  1   66  599 13.3  3  36 34  6 

Hasty       36  112  3.1  3   6 12  1  Cook         33  2   49  440 13.3  3  23 55  4 

Holtz        5   14  2.8  0   1  7  0  Peterson     15  2   24  122  8.1  0   5 20  1 

Pittman Jr   1    4  4.0  0   1  4  0  Long          3  0    5   22  7.3  0   2 10  1 

Parker       2    1  0.5  0   0  7  0  Breida        3  1    5   14  4.7  0   0  8  0 

McSorley     3   -2 -0.7  0   0  0  0  Holtz         3  0    5    5  1.7  0   0  7  0 

Long         1   -5 -5.0  0   0  0  0  Williams      2  0    5   24 12.0  0   2 13  0 

           477 2394  5.0 50  89 43 16  Jarwin        2  0    3   12  6.0  0   0  8  0 

                                       Kelley        2  1    4   12  6.0  0   0  6  0 

                                                   250 17  389 3271 13.1 12 182 60 36 

 

Kick Returns  No Yards   Avg  Lg TD      Punt Returns No FC Yards  Avg  Lg TD 

Smith,T        5   127  25.4  45  0                   24  0   181  7.5   0  0 

Johnson        7   160  22.9  29  0 

Lamp           1    10  10.0  10  0 

Kelly          2     0   0.0   0  0 

Hasty          1     0   0.0   0  0 

              17   361  21.2  45  0 

 

Kicking      XPM XPA   XP%  FGM FGA   FG%  Ave/A Ave/G    40+   50+   Lg   Pts 

Colquitt       2   3  66.7    0   0   0.0    0.0   0.0    0.0   0.0    0     2 

McManus       52  56  92.9   16  23  69.6   34.0  32.9   66.7  50.0   53   100 

 

Punting        No Yards  Lg TB BK 20   Ret  Yds    Net   Gross 

Colquitt       12   564  68  1  1  4     4   30   42.8    47.0 

Berry          27  1265  60  3  0  8    14  211   36.8    46.9 

 

Fumbles                                                                         

Tannehil  4   Breida     3   Peterson   1   Cook,J     1                   

 

Sacks        Hurries      Stuffs       Deflections  Forced Fmb   Fumble Rec 

Lawrence  6  Lawrence 23  Lawrence 18  Mitchell 13  Lawrence 11  Kelly,D     3 

Payne     5  Reed,J   20  Smith,J  10  Mullen   11  Martinez  3  Martinez    2 

Reed,J    4  Payne    12  Martinez  7  White,T   9  White,T   2  Tannehil    2 

Turner    3  Joseph,L  6  Payne     6  Jenkins,  6  Payne     2  White,T     2 



Joseph,L  2  Turner    1  Jenkins,  2  Payne     4  Mitchell  2  Bakhtiar    1 

                          Clark,C   1  Jenkins,  4  Smith,J   2  Cook,J      1 

                          Joseph,L  1  Basham    3  Reed,J    2  Jenkins,    1 

                          Jones,Br  1  Clark,C   3  Jenkins,  1  Cooks       1 

                          Basham    1  Martinez  3  Chaisson  1  Breida      1 

                                       Smith,J   3  Jones,E   1  Decker      1 

                                       Lawrence  2  Mullen    1  Mullen      1 

                                       Jones,Br  1  Basham    1  Lamp        1 

                                       Reed,J    1  Johnson,  1  Holtz       1 

                                       Turner    1  Joseph,L  1  Reed,J      1 

                                                    Turner    1 

 

Tackles                                                                         

Smith,J  112  Jenkins,   51  Payne      37  Jones,E     9  Turner      8  Chaisson    2 

Martinez 107  Reed,J     45  Jenkins,   24  Jackson,    9  Smith,T     4  Ridgeway    2 

White,T   99  Mitchell   44  Joseph,L   20  Williams    8  McManus     4  Tuipulot    1 

Basham    67  Clark,C    39  Johnson,   14  Oweh        8  Uche        2  Jansen      1 

Lawrence  59  Mullen     39  Jones,Br   13  Sherwood    8  Jennings    2 

 

Ints      No Yds  Avg  Lg TD 

Martinez   3  36 12.0  20  0 

White,T    3   8  2.7   8  0 

Mullen     2   0  0.0   0  0 

Smith,J    1  41 41.0  41  0 

Jenkins,M  1   0  0.0   0  0 

Jenkins,R  1   0  0.0   0  0 

Williamso  1   0  0.0   0  0 

          12  85  7.1  41  0 

 

 

************************************************************************************* 

 

 
2020 Cobb County Coyotes   14-2 
  
Score By Quarter   1st  2nd  3rd  4th   OT    Tot  
2020 Cobb County    82  131   84  129    0    500 
Opponent            60  114   81   42    0    305 
  
  
                 Team           Opp             W/L   Game Scores            
     Points       500           305             1-0   45  New Jersey 28      83ø 0-10 
First Downs       330           294             2-0   31 @Buffalo 7          59ø 15-25 
       Rush       123           100             3-0   30 @Twin Cities 7      70ø                 
       Pass       187           160             4-0   31 @East Elmhurst 6    74ø 
        Pen        20            34             5-0   41  Bruxelles 29       68ø 0-5 
  Penalties       103            80             6-0   31 @Las Vegas 19       74ø                  
      Yards       825           628             7-0   42  Georgia 20         78ø 
                                                8-0   41 @Peg City 38        72ø                 
Rushing Att       504           383             8-1   14  Seattle 23         78ø 
      Yards      2173          1659             9-1   27  Iowa City 23       75ø 0-10 
        Ave       4.3           4.3            10-1   22  Aurora 17          62ø 0-5 Heavy Rain     
         TD        17             6            11-1   37 @New Jersey 27      62ø 5-15 
                                               12-1   27  Charleswood 9      70ø 0-5 
Passing Att       435           537            13-1   23 @Erieau 0           34ø 5-15 
       Comp       297           299            14-1   30  Buffalo 17         71ø 
          %      68.3          55.7            14-2   28 @Bruxelles 35       77ø                 
        Int         7            14       
          %       1.6           2.6       
         TD        44            27       
          %      10.1           5.0       
      Yards      4650          3114       
     Sacked        24            24       
Punt Return        37            25       
      Yards       141           212       
        Ave       3.8           8.5        
  
Kick Return        20            25 
      Yards       362           640 
        Ave      18.1          25.6 
  



      Punts        46            65 
      Yards      2097          3190 
        Ave      45.6          49.1 
  
     FG Att        25            28 
       Made        23            25 
          %      92.0          89.3 
  
Third Downs       176           207 
       Made        79            67 
          %      44.9          32.4 
  
Fourth Downs       34            37 
       Made        20            14 
          %      58.8          37.8 
  
   Safeties         0             0 
    Fumbles        15            18 
       Lost         9             3 
  Turnovers        16            17 
  
Net Offense      6669          4641 
   Per Play       6.9           4.9 
  
Red Zone Att       63            45 
Red Zone TD        41            24 
Red Zone FG         7            16 
  
 Challenges       2/4 
  
  
  
2020 Cobb County Coyotes 
  
Passing     Att Cmp    C%  Yds  Avg  Lg  Bd 25  In    I%  TD   TD%  Sk  Rate 
Tannehill   317 220  69.4 3600 16.4  82  19 22   5   1.6  37  11.7  20 139.6 
Bridgewate  118  77  65.3 1050 13.6  90   4  4   2   1.7   7   5.9   4 106.3 
            435 297  68.3 4650 15.7  90  23 26   7   1.6  44  10.1  24 130.5 
  
Rushing    Att  Yds  Avg 10  FD Lg TD  Receiving   Rec Dp  Att  Yds  Avg 25  FD Lg TD 
Peterson   217  909  4.2 30  53 45  4  Jones,J      95  2  141 1559 16.4  8  81 82 14 
Mostert    151  892  5.9 33  47 45 12  Parker       73  5  109 1350 18.5 10  64 62 12 
Tannehill   34  173  5.1  7   9 42  0  Cook         38  1   50  516 13.6  1  25 60  7 
Calais      57  123  2.2  2   4 12  0  Cooks        37  1   56  613 16.6  3  28 90  3 
Cooks        4   46 11.5  2   2 30  1  Peterson     19  0   25  166  8.7  0   4 16  3 
Bridgewate  36   23  0.6  0   2  9  0  Mostert      14  2   20  199 14.2  2   8 43  2 
Holtz        3    4  1.3  0   0  3  0  Holtz         9  0   11  105 11.7  1   7 32  2 
Parker       1    3  3.0  0   0  3  0  Pittman Jr    6  2   13   80 13.3  1   5 25  0 
Uzomah       1    0  0.0  0   0  0  0  Uzomah        4  0    5   37  9.3  0   4 11  1 
           504 2173  4.3 74 117 45 17  Williams,M    2  0    4   25 12.5  0   2 19  0 
                                                   297 13  434 4650 15.7 26 228 90 44 
  
Kick Returns  No Yards   Avg  Lg TD      Punt Returns No FC Yards  Avg  Lg TD 
Natson        11   263  23.9  42  0      Calais       10  2    29  2.9  15  0 
Calais         4    71  17.8  28  0      Natson       27  8   112  4.1  14  0 
Core           3    18   6.0  13  0                   37 10   141  3.8  15  0 
Holtz          2    10   5.0  10  0 
              20   362  18.1  42  0 
  
Kicking      XPM XPA   XP%  FGM FGA   FG%  Ave/A Ave/G    40+   50+   Lg   Pts 
McManus       59  61  96.7   23  25  92.0   36.8  35.8   77.8  50.0   51   128 
  
Punting        No Yards  Lg TB BK 20   Ret  Yds    Net   Gross 
Martin         46  2097  65  0  0 15    25  212   41.0    45.6 
  
Fumbles                                                                        
Tannehil  7   Natson     3   Mostert    3   Peterson   2   Epenesa    1   Nelson,J   1 
  
Sacks        Hurries      Stuffs       Deflections  Forced Fmb   Fumble Rec 
Golden    6  Chaisson 25  Golden    7  Clark,C  18  Payne,D   3  Natson    1 
Chaisson  5  Atkins   14  Basham    7  White,T  13  Jenkins,  3  Thuney    1 
Bennett,  3  Golden    9  White,T   4  Jenkins, 11  Atkins    3  Bakhtiar  1 
Atkins    3  Lawrence  5  Martinez  4  Nelson,S  8  Chaisson  3  Clark,C   1 
Payne,D   2  Bennett,  3  Nassib    4  Mullen    8  Clark,C   1  Jones,J   1 
Sheard    2  Payne,D   3  Sheard    4  Vaccaro   6  White,T   1  Hunt,R    1 
Lawrence  1  Sheard    3  Bennett,  3  Martinez  6  Lynch,J   1  Wirfs     1 



             Nassib    1  Nelson,S  2  Jones,Br  5  Martinez  1  Chaisson  1 
                          Atkins    2  Basham    4 
                          Jenkins,  2  Chaisson  2 
                          Chaisson  2  Atkins    2 
                          Payne,D   1  Sheard    1 
                          Clark,C   1  Bennett,  1 
                                       Payne,D   1 
                                       Lynch,J   1 
  
Tackles                                                                        
Martinez 102  Mullen     33  Williams   16  Jacobs,L    5  Verrett     3  Tannehil    1 
White,T   86  Chaisson   26  Jones,Br   15  Lynch,J     4  Mostert     3  McManus     1 
Jenkins,  83  Clark,C    25  Bennett,   10  Ridgeway    4  Core        3  Martin,S    1 
Nelson,S  79  Atkins     23  Vaccaro     9  Nassib      4  Jansen      3 
Basham    59  Sheard     22  Mitchell    9  Wren        4  Murray,E    2 
Golden    47  Payne,D    19  Lawrence    8  Jennings    4  Pittman     1 
  
Ints      No Yds  Avg  Lg TD 
White,T    7  88 12.6  43  0 
Nelson,S   3  43 14.3  28  0 
Mullen     2  50 25.0  37  0 
Martinez   1  17 17.0  17  0 
Jones,Br   1  13 13.0  13  0 
          14 211 15.1  43  0 

 

 
************************************************************************************* 
 

2019 Los Angeles Knights   4-12 
  
Score By Quarter   1st  2nd  3rd  4th   OT    Tot  
2019 Los Angeles   179  135  136  162    3    347 
Opponent            71   87   63   76    3    459 
  
  
                 Team           Opp             W/L   Game Scores            
     Points       347           459             0-1   10 @Chino 33           95ø 
First Downs       391           299             0-2   21  Twin Cities 42     91ø 
       Rush        87           101             1-2   23 @Seattle 20         70ø                 
       Pass       283           169             2-2   22  Georgia 17         82ø 0-5 
        Pen        21            29             3-2   34  Peg City 28        83ø 0-5 
  Penalties        98            80             3-3   20  New Jersey 21      89ø 0-5 
      Yards       800           699             3-4   14 @Aurora 26          52ø 0-10 
                                                3-5   29  Iowa City 31       68ø 0-5 
Rushing Att       431           474             3-6   16 @Buffalo 28         34ø 10-20 
      Yards      1981          2264             3-7   28 @St. Charles 41     72ø                 
        Ave       4.6           4.8             3-8   23  Toronto 38         63ø 0-5 Light Rain     
         TD         8            17             3-9   21 @Virden 35          66ø 
                                                3-10  20  Chino 27           56ø 
Passing Att       505           469             3-11  12 @Erieau 17          39ø 15-25 
       Comp       318           303             4-11  44  Seattle 10         60ø 0-5 
          %      63.0          64.6             4-12  10 @Iowa City 45       19ø 0-10 
        Int         9             8       
          %       1.8           1.7       
         TD        27            41       
          %       5.3           8.7       
      Yards      3491          4328       
     Sacked        36            22       
Punt Return        29            29       
      Yards       366           285        
        Ave      12.6           9.8       
  
Kick Return        53            21 
      Yards      1575           325 
        Ave      29.7          15.5 
  
      Punts        60            56 
      Yards      2697          2512 
        Ave      45.0          44.9 
  
     FG Att        23            20 
       Made        22            16 
          %      95.7          80.0 
  
Third Downs       192           173 
       Made        67            69 



          %      34.9          39.9 
  
Fourth Downs       19            32 
       Made         9            17 
          %      47.4          53.1 
  
   Safeties         0             0 
    Fumbles        19            14 
       Lost         6             6 
  Turnovers        15            14 
  
Net Offense      5275          6461 
   Per Play       5.4           6.7 
  
Red Zone Att       77            51 
Red Zone TD        46            24 
Red Zone FG        20            16 
  
 Challenges       3/7 
  
  
  
2019 Los Angeles Knights 
  
Passing     Att Cmp    C%  Yds  Avg  Lg  Bd 25  In    I%  TD   TD%  Sk  Rate 
Tannehill   285 196  68.8 2124 10.8  55   8  6   4   1.4  19   6.7  23 106.8 
Jackson     220 122  55.5 1367 11.2  70  19  6   5   2.3   8   3.6  13  76.8 
            505 318  63.0 3491 11.0  70  27 12   9   1.8  27   5.3  36  93.8 
  
Rushing    Att  Yds  Avg 10  FD Lg TD  Receiving   Rec Dp  Att  Yds  Avg 25  FD Lg TD 
Barber     177  763  4.3 21  37 21  0  Cooks        97  1  161 1221 12.6  2  74 37 12 
Jackson    105  528  5.0 23  34 26  4  Ridley       78  5  135 1042 13.4  6  48 70  5 
Harris      79  350  4.4 11  19 34  2  Uzomah       49  2   64  442  9.0  1  24 28  1 
Morris      49  193  3.9  5   9 19  1  Parker       29  1   48  353 12.2  3  12 55  3 
Tannehill   17  132  7.8  7   7 22  1  Barber       22  2   34   94  4.3  0   5 10  1 
Bridgewate   3   18  6.0  0   1  8  0  Williams,M   18  3   28  144  8.0  0   7 15  2 
Williams,T   1   -3 -3.0  0   0  0  0  Harris       13  0   14   94  7.2  0   5 19  1 
           431 1981  4.6 67 107 34  8  Morris        9  1   16   69  7.7  0   4 16  1 
                                       Paulsen       2  0    3   19  9.5  0   1 12  0 
                                       Williams,T    1  0    1   13 13.0  0   1 13  1 
                                                   318 15  505 3491 11.0 12 181 70 27 
  
Kick Returns  No Yards   Avg  Lg TD      Punt Returns No FC Yards  Avg  Lg TD 
Roberts       46  1467  31.9 102  2      Roberts      29 12   366 12.6  79  1 
Ridley         1    31  31.0  31  0                   29 12   366 12.6  79  1 
Williams,T     4    69  17.3  22  0 
Jones,B        1     8   8.0   8  0 
Sweezy         1     0   0.0   0  0 
              53  1575  29.7 102  2 
  
Kicking      XPM XPA   XP%  FGM FGA   FG%  Ave/A Ave/G    40+   50+   Lg   Pts 
Fairbairn     35  38  92.1   22  23  95.7   34.0  33.9  100.0 100.0   53   101 
  
Punting        No Yards  Lg TB BK 20   Ret  Yds    Net   Gross 
Martin         60  2697  57  3  0 25    29  285   39.2    45.0 
  
Fumbles                                                                         
Jackson,  7   Ridley,C   4   Morris,A   1   Tannehil   1                  
Roberts,  4   Barber     1   Uzomah     1                  
  
Sacks        Hurries      Stuffs       Deflections  Forced Fmb   Fumble Rec 
Bennett,  6  Bennett, 16  Bennett, 12  Alonso    8  Bennett,  2  Thuney    3 
Martinez  5  Sheard   10  Sheard   12  Adams,M   7  Alonso    2  Harris,D  2 
Payne     4  Payne     9  Alonso    7  Williams  7  Williams  2  Alonso    2 
Sheard    4  Martinez  7  Nassib    5  Nelson,S  6  Payne     1  Martinez  2 
Nassib    3  Nassib    5  Martinez  5  Jones,R   5  Martinez  1  McGovern  2 
             Mitchell  3  Payne     3  Lee,S     5  Adams,M   1  Roberts,  1 
             Edwards   1  Jacobs,L  2  Vaccaro   4  Nassib    1  Lee,S     1 
                          Mitchell  1  Burfict   4  Sheard    1  Jackson,  1 
                          Burfict   1  White,T   4  Mullen    1  Williams  1 
                          Adams,M   1  Sheard    4  Burfict   1  Ridley,C  1 
                          Golden    1  Nassib    3  White,T   1  Jones,R   1 
                                       Martinez  3               Uzomah    1 
                                       Williams  1               Williams  1 
                                       Edwards   1 
                                       Murray,E  1 



                                       Young,T   1 
                                       Bennett,  1 
  
Tackles                                                                         
Martinez  96  Sheard     51  Adams,M    29  Mullen     14  Edwards     6  Parker,D    1 
White,T   93  Jacobs,L   50  Payne      26  Vaccaro    12  Murray,E    5  Jansen      1 
Alonso    83  Jones,R    41  Nassib     24  Hollins     9  Hargreav    4  Fairbair    1 
Williams  74  Nelson,S   36  Mitchell   23  Young,T     7  Golden      4 
Bennett,  64  Lee,S      32  Burfict    22  Williams    6  Wren        3 
  
Ints      No Yds  Avg  Lg TD 
Williams,  4  37  9.3  37  1 
Nelson,S   2   0  0.0   0  0 
White,T    1  20 20.0  20  0 
Jones,R    1   0  0.0   0  0 
           8  57  7.1  37  1 

************************************************************************************* 
 
2018 Los Angeles Knights   5-11 

 

Score By Quarter   1st  2nd  3rd  4th   OT    Tot   

2018 Los Angeles    37   87   64   55    0    243 

Opponent            45   91  106  116    0    358 

 

 

                 Team           Opp             W/L   Game Scores             

     Points       243           358             1-0   20  Chino 17           91ø 0-10 Heavy Rain      

First Downs       307           270             1-1   20 @Erieau 23         -4ø   

       Rush       103           103             1-2    6  Iowa City 20       82ø  

       Pass       173           143             1-3   17 @Durham 21          81ø  

        Pen        31            24             1-4    7 @Virden 35          2ø   

  Penalties       117            88             1-5    7  Bruxelles 27       82ø 0-10  

      Yards       931           679             1-6    7 @Cowtown 21         65ø 15-25  

                                                1-7   13 @Seattle 20         70ø                  

Rushing Att       464           456             2-7   27 @Buffalo 9          36ø 15-25  

      Yards      1750          1866             3-7   20  New Jersey 7       69ø  

        Ave       3.8           4.1             4-7   17  Scarborough 14     62ø 0-5  

         TD         5            20             4-8   13  Charleswood 35     65ø 0-5  

                                                4-9    0 @Chino 9            69ø 0-10  

Passing Att       562           421             4-10  27  Sebastian 38       63ø Rain            

       Comp       326           247             4-11  15 @Iowa City 38       25ø 0-10  

          %      58.0          58.7             5-11  27  Seattle 24         65ø  

        Int        14            15        

          %       2.5           3.6        

         TD        21            21        

          %       3.7           5.0        

      Yards      3569          3102        

     Sacked        53            34        

Punt Return        32            33        

      Yards       245           241        

        Ave       7.7           7.3        

 

Kick Return        43            19  

      Yards       991           628  

        Ave      23.0          33.1 

 

      Punts        70            75  

      Yards      3077          3406  

        Ave      44.0          45.4 

 

     FG Att        28            22  

       Made        17            15  

          %      60.7          68.2 

 

Third Downs       231           196  

       Made        82            62  

          %      35.5          31.6 

 

Fourth Downs       42            19  

       Made        18             7  

          %      42.9          36.8 

 

   Safeties         0             0  

    Fumbles        26            16  

       Lost        12             9  

  Turnovers        26            24  



 

Net Offense      4931          4714  

   Per Play       4.6           5.2 

 

Red Zone Att       64            49 

Red Zone TD        21            31 

Red Zone FG        12             5 

 

 Challenges       3/5 

 

 

 

2018 Los Angeles Knights 

 

Passing     Att Cmp    C%  Yds  Avg  Lg  Bd 25  In    I%  TD   TD%  Sk  Rate 

Dalton      271 158  58.3 1761 11.1  50  23  9   3   1.1  11   4.1  20  86.7 

McCown      286 166  58.0 1794 10.8  66  23  6  11   3.8  10   3.5  32  72.2 

Jackson       5   2  40.0   14  7.0   8   1  0   0   0.0   0   0.0   1  47.9 

            562 326  58.0 3569 10.9  66  47 15  14   2.5  21   3.7  53  79.0 

 

Rushing    Att  Yds  Avg 10  FD Lg TD  Receiving   Rec Dp  Att  Yds  Avg 25  FD Lg TD 

Bell,L     357 1352  3.8 32  79 30  3  Bell,L       80  6  130  795  9.9  2  38 50  4 

McCown      17  112  6.6  7   5 17  0  Cooks        79  5  143 1039 13.2  6  56 49 10 

West        32  102  3.2  0   5  9  1  Parker       71  2  127  872 12.3  5  44 43  5 

Hill        22   74  3.4  1   4 14  1  Ridley       48  0   79  571 11.9  2  27 66  2 

Dalton      18   71  3.9  1   5 22  0  Williams,M   13  1   23   60  4.6  0   0  8  0 

Jackson     17   41  2.4  2   5 22  0  Coleman      12  0   16   87  7.3  0   4 13  0 

Fairbairn    1   -2 -2.0  0   0  0  0  Hill          9  1   16   38  4.2  0   0 10  0 

           464 1750  3.8 43 103 30  5  West          6  1   12   51  8.5  0   3 14  0 

                                       Burton        6  1   11   26  4.3  0   0  6  0 

                                       Paulsen       2  1    5   30 15.0  0   1 18  0 

                                                   326 18  562 3569 10.9 15 173 66 21 

 

Kick Returns  No Yards   Avg  Lg TD      Punt Returns No FC Yards  Avg  Lg TD 

Roberts       40   980  24.5 100  1      Roberts      32 21   245  7.7  17  0 

Hawkins        1    11  11.0  11  0                   32 21   245  7.7  17  0 

Basham         1     0   0.0   0  0 

Bell,B         1     0   0.0   0  0 

              43   991  23.0 100  1 

 

Kicking      XPM XPA   XP%  FGM FGA   FG%  Ave/A Ave/G    40+   50+   Lg   Pts 

Fairbairn     24  28  85.7   17  28  60.7   37.6  33.6   45.5  33.3   50    75 

 

Punting        No Yards  Lg TB BK 20   Ret  Yds    Net   Gross 

Martin         70  3077  55  3  0 19    33  241   39.7    44.0 

 

Fumbles                                                                         

McCown   13   Roberts,   3   Parker,D   1   Williams   1    

Dalton    4   Bell,L     2   Richburg   1   Hill,J     1    

 

Sacks        Hurries      Stuffs       Deflections  Forced Fmb   Fumble Rec 

Quinn,R  12  Bennett, 17  Bennett, 16  Adams,M  19  Quinn,R   4  Thuney    3 

Bennett,  9  Sheard   11  Martinez 10  Lee,S     8  Bennett,  3  McCown    2 

Sheard    6  Payne    11  Sheard    8  White,T   7  White,T   2  Bakhtiar  2 

Mitchell  3  Mitchell  6  Lee,S     7  Jones,R   6  Sheard    2  Martinez  2 

Payne     3  Quinn,R   6  Mitchell  4  Martinez  4  Martin,S  1  Dalton    2 

Martinez  1  Alonso    3  Quinn,R   4  Hargreav  3  Martinez  1  Barksdal  2 

                          Jones,R   2  Sheard    3  Payne     1  Boone     2 

                          Alonso    2  Williams  3               Williams  2 

                          Payne     1  Vaccaro   2               Jones,B   2 

                                       Quinn,R   2               Parker,D  1 

                                       Alonso    2               Adams,M   1 

                                       Bennett,  2               Hargreav  1 

                                       Mitchell  1               Quinn,R   1 

                                                                 Sheard    1 

 

Tackles                                                                         

Martinez  85  Sheard     55  Payne      38  Basham     14  Nassib      4  Roberts,    1 

Quinn,R   83  Mitchell   47  Alonso     38  Jansen      8  Thompson    4 

Bennett,  83  Hargreav   40  Vaccaro    22  Alexande    5  Edwards     3 

White,T   65  Williams   39  Adams,M    18  Nelson,S    5  Martin,S    2 

Lee,S     65  Jones,R    38  Murray,E   15  Baker,C     4  Paulsen     1 

 

Ints      No Yds  Avg  Lg TD 

White,T    6 103 17.2  63  1 

Lee,S      2  97 48.5  60  0 



Jones,R    2  58 29.0  34  0 

Williams,  2  18  9.0  13  0 

Adams,M    1  40 40.0  40  0 

Martinez   1   4  4.0   4  0 

Vaccaro    1   3  3.0   3  0 

          15 323 21.5  63  1 

 
 

************************************************************************************* 
 
2017 Los Angeles Knights   9-7 

 

Score By Quarter   1st  2nd  3rd  4th   OT    Tot   

2017 Los Angeles    59  108   80  105    0    352 

Opponent            59   82   68  115    0    324 

 

 

                 Team           Opp             W/L   Game Scores             

     Points       352           324             0-1   21  Chino 24           84ø 0-10 Light Rain      

First Downs       335           277             1-1   14 @Erieau 12          62ø 5-15  

       Rush       114            92             1-2   35 @Twin Cities 42     70ø                  

       Pass       194           153             1-3   21 @Budapest 38        70ø  

        Pen        27            32             1-4   10  Iowa City 20       77ø 0-5  

  Penalties        96           100             2-4   21  Brooklin 17        80ø  

      Yards       806           731             3-4   31  New Jersey 14      81ø 0-5  

                                                4-4   29  Seattle 0          77ø  

Rushing Att       492           446             5-4    5 @St. Charles 3      72ø                  

      Yards      2202          1836             6-4   38  Bruxelles 17       70ø  

        Ave       4.5           4.1             7-4   10 @York 6             57ø 0-5 Heavy Rain      

         TD        12            17             7-5   35  Charleswood 47     57ø 0-10 Light Rain      

                                                7-6    7 @Chino 20           58ø 0-5 Light Rain      

Passing Att       547           517             8-6   28  Pickering 12       58ø 0-5  

       Comp       303           281             8-7    7 @Iowa City 31       44ø 0-5  

          %      55.4          54.4             9-7   40 @Seattle 21         70ø                  

        Int        22            14        

          %       4.0           2.7        

         TD        29            16        

          %       5.3           3.1        

      Yards      3572          3063        

     Sacked        21            42        

Punt Return        39            33        

      Yards       481           278        

        Ave      12.3           8.4        

 

Kick Return        31            28  

      Yards       683           497  

        Ave      22.0          17.8 

 

      Punts        77            92  

      Yards      3674          4275  

        Ave      47.7          46.5 

 

     FG Att        22            26  

       Made        14            16  

          %      63.6          61.5 

 

Third Downs       222           240  

       Made        80            81  

          %      36.0          33.8 

 

Fourth Downs       29            19  

       Made        17            12  

          %      58.6          63.2 

 

   Safeties         1             0  

    Fumbles        18            17  

       Lost         7             3  

  Turnovers        29            17  

 

Net Offense      5616          4583  

   Per Play       5.3           4.6 

 

Red Zone Att       52            46 

Red Zone TD        31            24 

Red Zone FG         9            11 

 



 Challenges       11/13 

 

 

 

2017 Los Angeles Knights 

 

Passing     Att Cmp    C%  Yds  Avg  Lg  Bd 25  In    I%  TD   TD%  Sk  Rate 

Dalton      542 301  55.5 3557 11.8  79  49 11  22   4.1  29   5.4  21  76.6 

McCown        5   2  40.0   15  7.5  12   1  0   0   0.0   0   0.0   0  47.9 

            547 303  55.4 3572 11.8  79  50 11  22   4.0  29   5.3  21  76.4 

 

Rushing    Att  Yds  Avg 10  FD Lg TD  Receiving   Rec Dp  Att  Yds  Avg 25  FD Lg TD 

Bell       304 1372  4.5 31  69 54  5  Cooks        70  5  134 1035 14.8  4  59 40 13 

West        89  358  4.0  8  17 46  4  Matthews     61 15  121  802 13.1  4  39 59  5 

Dalton      42  239  5.7 13  19 14  2  Parker       59  0  112  848 14.4  3  47 79  7 

Perkins     57  233  4.1  8   9 21  1  Bell         48  5   80  397  8.3  0  17 20  1 

           492 2202  4.5 60 114 54 12  Barnidge     28  2   51  242  8.6  0  21 15  1 

                                       West         20  0   26  115  5.8  0   5 17  1 

                                       Perkins       7  0    9   54  7.7  0   2 10  1 

                                       Fleener       6  0    8   67 11.2  0   3 16  0 

                                       Burton        4  0    5   12  3.0  0   1  8  0 

                                                   303 27  546 3572 11.8 11 194 79 29 

 

Kick Returns  No Yards   Avg  Lg TD      Punt Returns No FC Yards  Avg  Lg TD 

Roberts       29   683  23.6  60  0      Roberts      39 34   481 12.3  90  2 

Richburg       1     0   0.0   0  0                   39 34   481 12.3  90  2 

Hargreaves     1     0   0.0   0  0 

              31   683  22.0  60  0 

 

Kicking      XPM XPA   XP%  FGM FGA   FG%  Ave/A Ave/G    40+   50+   Lg   Pts 

Zuerlein      44  44 100.0   14  22  63.6   38.7  34.1   50.0  25.0   54    86 

 

Punting        No Yards  Lg TB BK 20   Ret  Yds    Net   Gross 

Martin         77  3674  60 13  0 35    33  278   40.7    47.7 

 

Fumbles                                                                         

Dalton   10   Bell,L     3   Roberts,   3   Parker,D   1   Barnidge   1    

 

Sacks        Hurries      Stuffs       Deflections  Forced Fmb   Fumble Rec 

Peppers  13  Short    15  Bennett, 12  Adams,M  12  Peppers   4  Dalton    6 

Orakpo   12  Williams  9  Williams  9  White,T  10  Short     3  Bakhtiar  2 

Williams  5  Baker,C   8  Lee,S     9  Lee,S    10  Orakpo    2  Roberts,  1 

Bennett,  5  Bennett,  8  Short     8  Alexande 10  Bennett,  2  Matthews  1 

Short     4  Orakpo    7  Baker,C   8  Young,T   8  Murray,E  2  Bulaga    1 

Baker,C   2  Peppers   6  Sheard    4  Bucannon  5  Wilcox    1  Young,T   1 

Sheard    1  Quinn     2  Bucannon  4  Orakpo    5  Williams  1  Bell,L    1 

             Bucannon  2  Peppers   4  Kwiatkos  4  Lee,S     1  Thuney    1 

             Sheard    2  Orakpo    2  Short     4  Young,T   1 

             Mitchell  1               Peppers   3 

                                       Nassib    1 

                                       Baker,C   1 

                                       Jones,R   1 

                                       Quinn     1 

                                       Nelson,S  1 

                                       Amerson   1 

                                       Vaccaro   1 

                                       Sheard    1 

 

Tackles                                                                         

Lee,S    116  Peppers    48  Short      35  Kwiatkos   18  Nassib      9  Amerson     4 

Young,T   80  Bennett,   46  Sheard     28  Vaccaro    18  McGill      8  Edwards     4 

Bucannon  66  White,T    45  Adams,M    26  Nelson,S   15  Mitchell    5  Upshaw      3 

Williams  50  Orakpo     45  Murray,E   21  Jones,R    13  Martinez    5  Richburg    3 

Baker,C   49  Alexande   36  Wilcox     21  Quinn      12  Williams    5 

 

Ints      No Yds  Avg  Lg TD 

Young,T    4  35  8.8  14  0 

White,T    3  53 17.7  44  1 

Adams,M    2  29 14.5  29  0 

Alexander  2  11  5.5  11  0 

Wilcox     1  26 26.0  26  0 

Baker,C    1   0  0.0   0  0 

Vaccaro    1   0  0.0   0  0 

          14 154 11.0  44  1 

 
 



************************************************************************************* 
 

2016 Los Angeles Knights   10-6 
  
Score By Quarter   1st  2nd  3rd  4th   OT    Tot  
2016 Los Angeles    68  126  110   90    0    333 
Opponent            54   74   70   77    0    236 
  
  
                 Team           Opp             W/L   Game Scores            
     Points       333           236             1-0   41  Mission Viejo 7   -3ø  
First Downs       355           280             2-0   28 @Chino 3            87ø 10-20 
       Rush       126            91             3-0   31  Erieau 3           73ø 0-5 
       Pass       205           169             4-0   28 @Carthage 10       -4ø  
        Pen        24            20             4-1   10 @Virden 13          68ø 
  Penalties       114           106             4-2    0  Iowa City 21       75ø 0-5 
      Yards       975           808             5-2   14  Toronto 3          69ø 0-5 
                                                6-2   17 @South Carolina 0   2ø  
Rushing Att       446           348             6-3   14 @Aurora 38          64ø 10-20 
      Yards      1701          1468             7-3   21  Gwinnett 20        82ø 0-10 Rain           
        Ave       3.8           4.2             8-3   21  Chino 19           83ø 
         TD        10             4             9-3   22 @Iowa City 17       41ø 0-5 
                                                9-4   14  Twin Cities 21     66ø 0-5 
Passing Att       548           513             9-5   35  Mohave 38          60ø 0-5 
       Comp       354           281            10-5   30 @Mission Viejo 13   24ø 5-15 
          %      64.6          54.8            10-6    7 @St. Charles 10     72ø                 
        Int         4            21       
          %       0.7           4.1       
         TD        28            23       
          %       5.1           4.5       
      Yards      3929          3749       
     Sacked        40            56       
Punt Return        54            48       
      Yards       133           164       
        Ave       2.5           3.4       
  
Kick Return        14            39 
      Yards       223          1035 
        Ave      15.9          26.5 
  
      Punts        79            72 
      Yards      3663          3343 
        Ave      46.4          46.4 
  
     FG Att        13            24 
       Made         7            14 
          %      53.8          58.3 
  
Third Downs       222           195 
       Made        91            67 
          %      41.0          34.4 
  
Fourth Downs       21            28 
       Made        10            13 
          %      47.6          46.4 
  
   Safeties         0             0 
    Fumbles        12            29 
       Lost         6            16 
  Turnovers        10            37 
  
Net Offense      5323          4796 
   Per Play       5.1           5.2 
  
Red Zone Att       57            39 
Red Zone TD        30            19 
Red Zone FG        14            12 
  
 Challenges       6/7 
  
  
  
2016 Los Angeles Knights 
  
Rushing    Att  Yds  Avg 10  FD Lg TD  Receiving   Rec Dp  Att  Yds  Avg 25  FD Lg TD 
Gore       283 1016  3.6 22  52 23  9  Cooks        93  1  143 1263 13.6  6  67 75  4 



Bridgewate  51  300  5.9 15  24 18  0  Matthews     91 10  147 1036 11.4  3  56 79 13 
Bell        51  200  3.9  7  13 16  1  Barnidge     71  6  118  842 11.9  4  47 58  5 
Perkins     50  147  2.9  5   8 17  0  Gore         36  1   49  297  8.3  3  16 40  4 
Taylor       9   40  4.4  1   3 14  0  Bell         19  2   28  132  6.9  0   5 19  0 
Nassib,R     2   -2 -1.0  0   0  0  0  Fleener      11  1   18   71  6.5  0   1 15  0 
           446 1701  3.8 50 100 23 10  Parker        9  0   13  125 13.9  1   7 29  1 
                                       Burton        8  1   13   47  5.9  0   2 12  0 
                                       Perkins       8  0   10   71  8.9  0   5 21  1 
                                       Core          3  0    3   18  6.0  0   0  8  0 
                                       Taylor        2  0    2    6  3.0  0   0  3  0 
                                       Morgan II     2  0    3   10  5.0  0   1  6  0 
                                       Roberts       1  0    1   11 11.0  0   1 11  0 
                                                   354 22  548 3929 11.1 17 208 79 28 
  
  
Passing     Att Cmp    C%  Yds  Avg  Lg  Bd 25  In    I%  TD   TD%  Sk  Rate 
Bridgewate  540 350  64.8 3895 11.1  79  29 17   3   0.6  28   5.2  40 101.1 
Nassib,R      8   4  50.0   34  8.5  13   1  0   1  12.5   0   0.0   0  21.9 
            548 354  64.6 3929 11.1  79  30 17   4   0.7  28   5.1  40  99.8 
  
Kicking      XPA XPM   XP%  FGA FGM   FG%  Ave/A Ave/G    40+   50+   Lg   Pts 
Martin         3   3 100.0    1   0   0.0   24.0   0.0    0.0   0.0    0     3 
Zuerlein      42  39  92.9   12   7  58.3   30.2  26.0    0.0   0.0   31    60 
  
Punting        No Yards  Lg TB BK 20   Ret  Yds    Net   Gross 
Martin         79  3663  76  8  0 28    48  164   42.3    46.4 
  
Kick Returns  No Yards  Avg   Lg TD      Punt Returns No FC Yards  Avg  Lg TD 
Young         11   214  19.5  32  0      White         1  0     5  5.0   5  0 
Roberts        1     9   9.0   9  0      Cooks        53  5   128  2.4  17  0 
Parker         2     0   0.0   0  0                   54  5   133  2.5  17  0 
              14   223  15.9  32  0 
  
Fumbles                                                                        
Bridgewa  7   Matthews   1   Gore       1   Nassib     1   Lee,S      1   Perkins,   1 
  
Sacks        Hurries      Stuffs       Deflections  Forced Fmb   Fumble Rec 
Short    11  Short    20  Bennett, 15  Woodson  14  Peppers   8  Bucannon  4 
Peppers  10  Bennett, 15  Baker,C  10  Amerson  13  Baker,C   4  Peppers   3 
Orakpo    9  Peppers  14  Bucannon  6  Bucannon 11  Short     4  Bridgewa  2 
Bennett,  9  Sheard   13  Short     6  Vaccaro   9  Lee,S     3  Orakpo    2 
Sheard    6  Baker,C   8  Lee,S     6  Hargreav  9  Orakpo    2  Richburg  2 
Baker,C   5  Orakpo    7  Peppers   4  Lee,S     8  Vaccaro   1  Bennett,  2 
Quinn,R   3  Quinn,R   2  Sheard    4  Amos      6  Amos      1  Bulaga    1 
Lee,S     2  Nassib    2  Orakpo    2  Short     3  Bucannon  1  Nassib    1 
Williams  1  Edwards   1  Edwards   2  Peppers   2  Bennett,  1  Sheard    1 
             Lee,S     1  Amerson   1  Sheard    2  McGill    1  Woodson   1 
             Williams  1  Nassib    1  McClain,  1  Woodson   1  Amerson   1 
                                       Edwards   1  Sheard    1  Hargreav  1 
                                                    Murray,E  1 
  
Tackles                                                                        
Lee,S     76  Hargreav   56  Woodson    35  Wilcox,J   12  Mosley,C   10  Stork       3 
Amerson   75  Short      47  Orakpo     27  Murray,E   12  Brinkley    9  McClain,    3 
Bucannon  65  Bennett,   43  Vaccaro    17  Nelson,S   12  Richburg    8  Zuerlein    2 
Amos      62  Baker,C    43  Nassib     17  Young,T    11  Williams    7  Martin,S    1 
Peppers   56  Sheard     36  Edwards    14  McGill     10  Quinn,R     6 
  
Ints      No Yds  Avg  Lg TD 
Amerson    7 103 14.7  45  2 
Hargreave  6 158 26.3  65  1 
Woodson    4  25  6.3  25  0 
Lee,S      2  14  7.0  12  0 
Amos       1   0  0.0   0  0 
Bucannon   1  16 16.0  16  1 
          21 316 15.0  65  4 

 

 
************************************************************************************* 

2015 Los Angeles Knights   5-11 
  
Score By Quarter   1st  2nd  3rd  4th   OT    Tot  
2015 Los Angeles    72   81   63   91    0    307 
Opponent            93  172   82  109    0    456 



  
  
                 Team           Opp             W/L   Game Scores            
     Points       307           456             0-1   10 @Charleswood 20     5ø  
First Downs       296           330             0-2   21  Chino 41           2ø  
       Rush       107            92             0-3   17 @Beaufort County 32 79ø 0-5 
       Pass       161           215             1-3   30  Mission Viejo 14   0ø  
        Pen        28            23             1-4   10  Iowa City 35      -14ø  
  Penalties        97           112             2-4   24 @Virden 16          0ø  
      Yards       799           880             2-5    6  Pickering 20      -5ø  
                                                3-5   24 @York 14           -11ø  
Rushing Att       478           385             4-5   26 @South Carolina 24  70ø 
      Yards      1868          1607             4-6   24  Scarborough 30    -2ø  
        Ave       3.9           4.2             4-7    3  Twin Cities 38     5ø  
         TD         7            10             4-8   24  Beaufort County 31 63ø 0-5 
                                                4-9   24 @Iowa City 66       25ø 0-5 
Passing Att       503           527             4-10  10 @Chino 34           73ø 5-15 
       Comp       304           348             5-10  31 @Mission Viejo 16   25ø 10-20 
          %      60.4          66.0             5-11  23  Mohave 25         -4ø  
        Int        14             9       
          %       2.8           1.7       
         TD        26            41       
          %       5.2           7.8       
      Yards      3250          4735       
     Sacked        49            44       
Punt Return        26            37       
      Yards       202           379       
        Ave       7.8          10.2       
  
Kick Return        39            62 
      Yards       819          1291 
        Ave      21.0          20.8 
  
      Punts        78            56 
      Yards      3635          2491 
        Ave      46.6          44.5 
  
     FG Att        23            29 
       Made        21            26 
          %      91.3          89.7 
  
Third Downs       229           193 
       Made        71            74 
          %      31.0          38.3 
  
Fourth Downs       49            21 
       Made        26            12 
          %      53.1          57.1 
  
   Safeties         0             1 
    Fumbles        15            35 
       Lost         3            18 
  Turnovers        17            27 
  
Net Offense      4751          6018 
   Per Play       4.6           6.3 
  
Red Zone Att       52            53 
Red Zone TD        24            30 
Red Zone FG        15            12 
  
 Challenges       5/6 
  
  
  
2015 Los Angeles Knights 
  
Rushing    Att  Yds  Avg 10  FD Lg TD  Receiving   Rec Dp  Att  Yds  Avg 25  FD Lg TD 
Bell,L     356 1342  3.8 35  75 26  6  Matthews     70  6  112  972 13.9  7  54 52  9 
Bridgewate  42  274  6.5 14  19 21  1  Bell,L       68  8  121  492  7.2  0  25 16  3 
Spiller     39  120  3.1  3   6 24  0  Cooks        63  1   89  793 12.6  7  31 62  6 
Greene      33   97  2.9  3   4 19  0  Parker       24  1   43  300 12.5  2  15 44  1 
Glennon      4   20  5.0  1   3 13  0  Roberts      22  6   37  254 11.5  2  14 46  4 
Rosario      1   11 11.0  1   0 11  0  Ford         21  0   34  168  8.0  0   6 22  0 
Taylor       2   10  5.0  0   0  7  0  Spiller      18  5   34  122  6.8  1   7 25  2 
Weatherfor   1   -6 -6.0  0   0  0  0  Taylor        8  0   11   72  9.0  0   4 18  1 



           478 1868  3.9 57 107 26  7  Rosario       5  0    8   26  5.2  0   1  7  0 
                                       Graham        2  0    4   19  9.5  0   1 10  0 
                                       Brown         2  2    4   21 10.5  0   2 13  0 
                                       Greene        1  0    5   11 11.0  0   1 11  0 
                                       Glennon          1    1    0  0.0  0   0  0  0 
                                                   304 30  503 3250 10.7 19 161 62 26 
  
  
Passing     Att Cmp    C%  Yds  Avg  Lg  Bd 25  In    I%  TD   TD%  Sk  Rate 
Bridgewate  397 246  62.0 2586 10.5  62  46 15  10   2.5  22   5.5  40  88.8 
Glennon     106  58  54.7  664 11.4  61   4  4   4   3.8   4   3.8   9  70.6 
            503 304  60.4 3250 10.7  62  50 19  14   2.8  26   5.2  49  85.0 
  
Kicking      XPA XPM   XP%  FGA FGM   FG%  Ave/A Ave/G    40+   50+   Lg   Pts 
Murray        34  34 100.0   23  21  91.3   41.4  39.9   86.7  71.4   53    97 
  
Punting        No Yards  Lg TB BK 20   Ret  Yds    Net   Gross 
Weatherfor     78  3635  59  3  2 17    37  379   41.0    46.6 
  
Kick Returns  No Yards  Avg   Lg TD      Punt Returns No FC Yards  Avg  Lg TD 
Roberts       36   798  22.2  35  0      Woodson       3  0    28  9.3  13  0 
Spiller        1    12  12.0  12  0      Roberts      23 15   174  7.6  15  0 
Taylor         1     9   9.0   9  0                   26 15   202  7.8  15  0 
Matthews       1     0   0.0   0  0 
              39   819  21.0  35  0 
  
Fumbles                                                                         
Roberts,  4   Glennon    3   Bridgewa   3   Spiller    3   Rosario    1   Shipley    1 
  
Sacks        Hurries      Stuffs       Deflections  Forced Fmb   Fumble Rec 
Barwin   16  Williams 13  Quinn,R  10  Finnegan 12  Quinn,R   6  Glennon   3 
Quinn,R   9  Quinn,R  12  McClain,  9  Barwin   10  Barwin    5  Williams  2 
Williams  8  Barwin    8  Short     4  Wilcox,J 10  McClain,  4  Greenway  2 
Short     4  Short     7  Barwin    4  Quinn,R  10  Woodson   3  McClain,  2 
Edwards   3  Bennett,  7  Bennett,  4  Woodson  10  Bennett,  2  Quinn,R   2 
Bennett,  2  Baker,C   4  Baker,C   3  Amerson   9  Williams  2  Colon     2 
Hayes,G   1  Orakpo    3  Orakpo    2  Church    6  Brinkley  2  Orakpo    1 
Orakpo    1  Hayes,G   1  Church    1  Orakpo    4  Edwards   2  Roberts,  1 
             Greenway  1  Hayes,G   1  Brinkley  4  Short     1  Bulaga    1 
             McClain,  1  Williams  1  Bennett,  2  Vaccaro   1  Finnegan  1 
                          Greenway  1  Short     2  Hayes,G   1  Mitchell  1 
                          Woodson   1  McClain,  2  Orakpo    1  Stork     1 
                                       Greenway  1  Finnegan  1  Church    1 
                                       Mager     1  McGill    1  Wilcox,J  1 
                                                    Church    1  Richburg  1 
                                                    Baker,C   1  Short     1 
                                                    Greenway  1  Barwin    1 
                                                                 Hayes,G   1 
                                                                 Matthews  1 
                                                                 Woodson   1 
                                                                 Spiller   1 
                                                                 Brinkley  1 
                                                                 Amerson   1 
  
Tackles                                                                         
Wilcox,J  87  Quinn,R    49  Bennett,   36  Hayes,G    24  Amos       10  Bucannon    4 
Barwin    80  Orakpo     47  Short      34  Mager      23  Sheppard    7  Mitchell    3 
Woodson   69  Amerson    39  Williams   28  Edwards    17  Vaccaro     7  Weatherf    2 
McClain,  68  Greenway   39  Brinkley   28  Claiborn   13  McGill      5  Richburg    1 
Finnegan  63  Church     37  Baker,C    26  Nelson,S   13  Stork       4 
  
Ints      No Yds  Avg  Lg TD 
Woodson    6  53  8.8  52  0 
Wilcox,J   3  92 30.7  64  1 
           9 145 16.1  64  1 

 

 
************************************************************************************* 

2014 Los Angeles Knights   0-16 
  
Score By Quarter   1st  2nd  3rd  4th   OT    Tot  
2014 Los Angeles    55   33   42   64    0    194 
Opponent           143  127   93  123    0    486 
  



  
                 Team           Opp             W/L   Game Scores            
     Points       194           486             0-1   21  Carthage 41        91ø 0-5 
First Downs       230           334             0-2   19 @Chino 27           86ø 0-10 
       Rush        78           122             0-3   24  Iowa City 29       5ø  
       Pass       129           180             0-4   17 @Mission Viejo 24   76ø 0-10 
        Pen        23            32             0-5   13 @Santa Clara 38     56ø 5-15 
  Penalties        91            86             0-6   14  Twin Cities 19     71ø 
      Yards       817           649             0-7    0 @Aurora 31          57ø 20-30 
                                                0-8   10  York 37            87ø 0-5 
Rushing Att       475           461             0-9   24 @Sebastian 34       4ø  
      Yards      1583          2039             0-10  10  South Carolina 27  61ø 0-5 Heavy Rain     
        Ave       3.3           4.4             0-11  13 @Virden 30          76ø 
         TD         6            27             0-12  10 @Iowa City 29       21ø 0-5 
                                                0-13   3  Santa Clara 28     55ø 0-5 
Passing Att       461           478             0-14   3  Chino 37           53ø 0-10 
       Comp       281           315             0-15   6  Mission Viejo 27   67ø 0-10 
          %      61.0          65.9             0-16   7 @Mohave 28          83ø 
        Int         5            13       
          %       1.1           2.7       
         TD        12            27       
          %       2.6           5.6       
      Yards      2595          3870       
     Sacked        49            30       
Punt Return        29            52       
      Yards       251           693       
        Ave       8.7          13.3       
  
Kick Return        52            47 
      Yards       908          1007 
        Ave      17.5          21.4 
  
      Punts        94            54 
      Yards      4530          2359 
        Ave      48.2          43.7 
  
     FG Att        20            39 
       Made        16            32 
          %      80.0          82.1 
  
Third Downs       228           194 
       Made        52            79 
          %      22.8          40.7 
  
Fourth Downs       57            13 
       Made        31             8 
          %      54.4          61.5 
  
   Safeties         0             0 
    Fumbles        20            16 
       Lost         8            10 
  Turnovers        13            23 
  
Net Offense      3811          5699 
   Per Play       3.9           5.9 
  
Red Zone Att       31            71 
Red Zone TD        13            42 
Red Zone FG         9            19 
  
 Challenges       2/4 
  
  
  
2014 Los Angeles Knights 
  
Rushing    Att  Yds  Avg 10  FD Lg TD  Receiving   Rec Dp  Att  Yds  Avg 25  FD Lg TD 
Bell,L     283 1017  3.6 21  49 44  2  Cooks        60  0   99  648 10.8  3  31 55  1 
Mathews    153  464  3.0 11  26 19  4  LaFell       55  4   91  731 13.3  4  38 78  6 
Brown,A     14   67  4.8  2   3 20  0  Bell,L       41  6   76  229  5.6  0  10 14  0 
Bradford     8   21  2.6  0   0  8  0  Mathews      41  3   63  217  5.3  0  10 15  0 
Glennon     16   14  0.9  0   0  6  0  Brown,M      35  4   59  346  9.9  1  20 30  3 
Bridgewate   1    0  0.0  0   0  0  0  Graham       27  0   43  240  8.9  2  12 37  1 
           475 1583  3.3 34  78 44  6  Taylor        5  0    8   29  5.8  0   2 11  0 
                                       Gates         5  0    5   50 10.0  0   2 21  0 
                                       Roberts       4  0    4   73 18.3  1   2 39  1 



                                       Brown,A       3  0    6    9  3.0  0   0  3  0 
                                       Davis         2  0    3   14  7.0  0   1  9  0 
                                       Matthews      2  0    2   12  6.0  0   1  7  0 
                                       Glennon       1  0    2   -3 -3.0  0   0  0  0 
                                                   281 17  461 2595  9.2 11 129 78 12 
  
  
Passing     Att Cmp    C%  Yds  Avg  Lg  Bd 25  In    I%  TD   TD%  Sk  Rate 
Glennon     284 177  62.3 1553  8.8  55  24  5   2   0.7   7   2.5  24  82.1 
Bradford    171 102  59.6 1009  9.9  78   7  6   2   1.2   5   2.9  24  81.3 
Bridgewate    6   2  33.3   33 16.5  18   0  0   1  16.7   0   0.0   1  13.2 
            461 281  61.0 2595  9.2  78  31 11   5   1.1  12   2.6  49  80.5 
  
Kicking      XPA XPM   XP%  FGA FGM   FG%  Ave/A Ave/G    40+   50+   Lg   Pts 
Lindell       20  20 100.0   20  16  80.0   41.7  39.3   66.7  40.0   59    68 
  
Punting        No Yards  Lg TB BK 20   Ret  Yds    Net   Gross 
Weatherfor     94  4530  67  8  0 22    52  693   39.1    48.2 
  
Kick Returns  No Yards  Avg   Lg TD      Punt Returns No FC Yards  Avg  Lg TD 
Cooks         37   766  20.7  69  0      Cooks        20  5   180  9.0  21  0 
Gates          1    20  20.0  20  0      Matthews      9  3    71  7.9  13  0 
Davis          2    25  12.5  13  0                   29  8   251  8.7  21  0 
Matthews       2    24  12.0  12  0 
LaFell         2    20  10.0  11  0 
Larsen         4    38   9.5  14  0 
Bell,L         2    13   6.5  13  0 
Williams       1     2   2.0   2  0 
Stork          1     0   0.0   0  0 
              52   908  17.5  69  0 
  
Fumbles                                                                         
Bradford  6   Mathews,   4   Bell,L     2   Larsen,S   1                  
Glennon   4   Brown,M    2   Graham,G   1                                 
  
Sacks        Hurries      Stuffs       Deflections  Forced Fmb   Fumble Rec 
Quinn,R  10  Bennett, 14  Johnson, 11  Woodson  14  Johnson,  2  Glennon   3 
Bennett,  7  Quinn,R  11  Greenway  8  Vaccaro  10  Orakpo    2  Woodson   3 
Orakpo    5  Short     9  Bennett,  7  Amerson   7  Quinn,R   2  Bell,L    2 
Johnson,  2  Greenway  8  Quinn,R   5  Bell,Y    7  Church    1  Johnson,  2 
Short     2  Mitchell  8  Orakpo    5  Johnson,  6  Raji      1  Williams  2 
Mitchell  1  Umenyior  6  Vaccaro   1  Greenway  3  Bell,Y    1  Asamoah   2 
Umenyior  1  Orakpo    5               Finnegan  2  Umenyior  1  Bakhtiar  2 
Greenway  1  Johnson,  1               Mitchell  2  Mitchell  1  Quinn,R   1 
Bucannon  1  Raji      1               Orakpo    2  Amerson   1  Orakpo    1 
             Woodson   1               Bucannon  2  Bennett,  1  Bell,Y    1 
                                       Lee,S     1  McGill    1  Amerson   1 
                                       Bennett,  1  Watkins,  1  Bucannon  1 
                                                    Wilcox    1  Roos      1 
  
Tackles                                                                        
Greenway 151  Woodson    54  Watkins,   33  Umenyior   16  Shipley    12  Church      5 
Johnson,  88  Bennett,   53  Short      25  McClelli   15  Raji       11  Lindell     2 
Bell,Y    69  Vaccaro    44  Bucannon   23  Lee,S      14  Wilcox     10  Weatherf    1 
Amerson   54  Mitchell   42  Finnegan   22  Barwin     14  Baker,C     9 
Quinn,R   54  Orakpo     34  Sheppard   16  Brown,C    12  McGill      8 
  
Ints      No Yds  Avg  Lg TD 
Greenway   2  59 29.5  35  0 
Bell,Y     2  57 28.5  38  0 
Vaccaro    2  21 10.5  21  1 
Johnson,D  1   4  4.0   4  0 
Finnegan   1  14 14.0  14  0 
Amerson    1   0  0.0   0  0 
Orakpo     1  47 47.0  47  1 
Short      1   0  0.0   0  0 
Woodson    1  17 17.0  17  1 
Bucannon   1  26 26.0  26  0 
          13 245 18.8  47  3 

 

 
************************************************************************************* 

2013 Los Angeles Knights   4-12 
  



Score By Quarter   1st  2nd  3rd  4th   OT    Tot  
2013 Los Angeles    40   87   40   95    6    268 
Opponent            71  158  106  119    3    457 
  
  
                 Team           Opp             W/L   Game Scores            
     Points       268           457             1-0   40 @Death Valley 31    72ø 0-5 Rain           
First Downs       259           332             1-1   10 @Iowa City 24       62ø 0-5 
       Rush        93           102             1-2   14  Mission Viejo 33   82ø 0-10 
       Pass       145           206             1-3   17  Chino 41           81ø 0-5 
        Pen        21            24             2-3   33  York 30            79ø 0-5 
  Penalties        88            71             2-4   27 @Virden 38          77ø 
      Yards       686           595             3-4   17 @Sebastian 9        4ø  
                                                3-5    6 @Markham 20         54ø 10-20 
Rushing Att       505           448             3-6   13  Scarborough 27     73ø 0-10 
      Yards      1944          1857             3-7    9  Garland 21         77ø 0-10 
        Ave       3.8           4.1             4-7   21 @Carthage 14        77ø 0-10 
         TD         8            15             4-8    7  Charleswood 27     67ø 0-5 
                                                4-9   17 @Mission Viejo 24   36ø 5-15 
Passing Att       446           509             4-10  14  Iowa City 38       62ø 0-10 
       Comp       289           320             4-11  16  Death Valley 42    58ø 
          %      64.8          62.9             4-12   7 @Chino 38           57ø 5-15 
        Int        13            14       
          %       2.9           2.8       
         TD        20            36       
          %       4.5           7.1        
      Yards      2748          4368       
     Sacked        43            35       
Punt Return        41            32       
      Yards       486           379       
        Ave      11.9          11.8       
  
Kick Return        72            54 
      Yards      1801          1160 
        Ave      25.0          21.5 
  
      Punts        69            59 
      Yards      3345          2717 
        Ave      48.5          46.1 
  
     FG Att        23            32 
       Made        20            24 
          %      87.0          75.0 
  
Third Downs       225           208 
       Made        69            90 
          %      30.7          43.3 
  
Fourth Downs       55            20 
       Made        31            12 
          %      56.4          60.0 
  
   Safeties         0             0 
    Fumbles        28            21 
       Lost        16             7 
  Turnovers        29            21 
  
Net Offense      4420          5927 
   Per Play       4.4           6.0 
  
Red Zone Att       56            65 
Red Zone TD        22            39 
Red Zone FG         9            15 
  
 Challenges       5/11 
  
  
  
2013 Los Angeles Knights 
  
Rushing    Att  Yds  Avg 10  FD Lg TD  Receiving   Rec Dp  Att  Yds  Avg 25  FD Lg TD 
Greene     297 1200  4.0 32  50 29  1  Roberts      64  7  102  664 10.4  2  38 31  3 
Brown,A     79  349  4.4 11  17 25  2  LaFell       49  1   74  672 13.7  3  35 54 11 
Smith       36  153  4.3  4  13 17  3  Mathews      32  2   54  206  6.4  1  11 31  0 
Mathews     31  128  4.1  4   4 17  0  Stevens      28  2   42  330 11.8  3  16 54  1 
Bell,L      39   79  2.0  1   5 11  1  Greene       27  3   41  166  6.1  1  11 31  2 



Taylor       9   33  3.7  0   2  9  1  Davis        26  4   37  226  8.7  0   8 24  0 
Bradford    12   16  1.3  0   2  4  0  Bell,L       25  2   33  121  4.8  0   8 13  1 
Weatherfor   1    0  0.0  0   0  0  0  Gates        14  0   18  194 13.9  2   6 48  0 
Stevens      1   -1 -1.0  0   0  0  0  Brown,A      12  0   27   77  6.4  0   7 15  2 
           505 1944  3.8 52  93 29  8  Cribbs        8  1   12   74  9.3  0   5 23  0 
                                       Taylor        4  0    6   18  4.5  0   0  7  0 
                                                   289 22  446 2748  9.5 12 145 54 20 
  
  
Passing     Att Cmp    C%  Yds  Avg  Lg  Bd 25  In    I%  TD   TD%  Sk  Rate 
Hill         13   8  61.5   96 12.0  21   0  0   0   0.0   1   7.7   2 109.8 
Smith       232 170  73.3 1703 10.0  54  13  9   6   2.6  17   7.3  30 107.4 
Bradford    201 111  55.2  949  8.5  54  29  3   7   3.5   2   1.0  11  56.6 
            446 289  64.8 2748  9.5  54  42 12  13   2.9  20   4.5  43  84.6 
  
Kicking      XPA XPM   XP%  FGA FGM   FG%  Ave/A Ave/G    40+   50+   Lg   Pts 
Lindell       28  28 100.0   23  20  87.0   40.8  39.8   90.9  80.0   54    88 
  
Punting        No Yards  Lg TB BK 20   Ret  Yds    Net   Gross 
Weatherfor     69  3345  66  6  0 26    32  379   41.2    48.5 
  
Kick Returns  No Yards  Avg   Lg TD      Punt Returns No FC Yards  Avg  Lg TD 
Cribbs        66  1775  26.9  72  0      Cribbs       41  7   486 11.9  74  0 
Roberts        2    19   9.5  10  0                   41  7   486 11.9  74  0 
Taylor         1     7   7.0   7  0 
Mathews        1     0   0.0   0  0 
Asamoah        1     0   0.0   0  0 
Okafor         1     0   0.0   0  0 
              72  1801  25.0  72  0 
  
Fumbles                                                                        
Cribbs    9   Smith,A    4   Stevens,   2   Weatherf   1   McDonald   1   
Greene    6   Bradford   2   Roberts,   1   Bell,L     1   LaFell     1   
  
Sacks        Hurries      Stuffs       Deflections  Forced Fmb   Fumble Rec 
Quinn,R  10  Quinn,R  13  Barwin   15  Amerson  10  Quinn,R   4  Bakhtiar  2 
Bennett,  9  Greenway 12  Bennett, 12  Babineau  9  McDonald  4  McDonald  2 
Greenway  7  Bennett, 11  Quinn,R   8  McDonald  8  Babineau  3  Harris,R  2 
Umenyior  3  Barwin    5  Greenway  8  Greenway  8  Bennett,  2  Cribbs    2 
Barwin    3  Mitchell  5  Mitchell  5  Sheppard  6  Umenyior  2  Babineau  1 
Woodson   2  Umenyior  3  Raji      3  Vaccaro   6  Barwin    1  Davis,K   1 
Sheppard  1  Raji      3  Sheppard  2  Nakamura  4  Schofiel  1  Quinn,R   1 
             Baker     2  Umenyior  2  Woodson   4  Woodson   1  Stevens,  1 
             Orakpo    1  Babineau  1  Quinn,R   4  McClelli  1  Smith,A   1 
             Lee,S     1  Amerson   1  Mitchell  4  Vaccaro   1  Barwin    1 
                                       Barwin    2  Amerson   1  Lee,S     1 
                                       Lee,S     1               Robinson  1 
                                       Raji      1               Bradford  1 
                                       Orakpo    1               LaFell    1 
                                       Baker     1 
                                       Van Dyke  1 
  
Tackles                                                                        
Barwin   118  Bennett,   54  Mitchell   33  Brown,C    13  McClelli    9  Bell,B      2 
Greenway  93  Babineau   51  Nakamura   26  Umenyior   13  Schofiel    9  Sundberg    2 
Amerson   78  Vaccaro    48  Woodson    24  Coleman,   12  Cushing     4  Wimbley     1 
McDonald  67  Quinn,R    46  Lee,S      19  Okafor     11  Orakpo      2  Bilukidi    1 
Sheppard  64  Raji       34  Van Dyke   18  Baker      11  Church      2 
  
Ints      No Yds  Avg  Lg TD 
McDonald,  3  48 16.0  34  1 
Vaccaro    3  95 31.7  39  0 
Woodson    2  14  7.0  14  0 
Amerson    2  57 28.5  46  0 
Nakamura   1  37 37.0  37  0 
Coleman,E  1   4  4.0   4  0 
Umenyiora  1   0  0.0   0  0 
Quinn,R    1   3  3.0   3  0 
          14 258 18.4  46  1 

 

 
************************************************************************************* 

2012 Los Angeles Knights   10-6 
  



Score By Quarter   1st  2nd  3rd  4th   OT    Tot  
2012 Los Angeles    68  140   92  113    0    413 
Opponent            54   50   75   91    3    273 
  
  
                 Team           Opp             W/L   Game Scores            
     Points       413           273             0-1   41  Death Valley 49    86ø 0-10 
First Downs       337           279             1-1   27 @Iowa City 15       91ø 0-5 
       Rush       118            51             2-1   38  Mission Viejo 10   71ø 0-5 
       Pass       203           204             2-2   20  York 24            88ø 0-10 Heavy Rain     
        Pen        16            24             3-2   34 @Chino 3            81ø 0-5 
  Penalties       105           100             3-3   27 @Virden 31          75ø 
      Yards       797           746             3-4   17  Garland 20         78ø 0-10 
                                                3-5   16 @Gwinnett 17        69ø 5-15 
Rushing Att       466           372             4-5   27 @South Carolina 16  82ø 5-15 
      Yards      2210          1193             5-5   20  Pickering 13       77ø 0-5 
        Ave       4.7           3.2             6-5   34 @Mohave 0           99ø 
         TD         7             5             7-5   31 @Mission Viejo 13   42ø 0-10 
                                                8-5   41  Charleswood 14     60ø 
Passing Att       505           544             9-5   15  Iowa City 3        62ø 0-10 
       Comp       343           355             9-6    9 @Death Valley 42    7ø 5-15 
          %      67.9          65.3            10-6   16  Chino 3            61ø 0-10 
        Int         5             8       
          %       1.0           1.5       
         TD        31            25       
          %       6.1           4.6       
      Yards      3816          4380       
     Sacked        27            31       
Punt Return        38            24        
      Yards       520           209       
        Ave      13.7           8.7       
  
Kick Return        52            54 
      Yards      1247          1269 
        Ave      24.0          23.5 
  
      Punts        55            67 
      Yards      2492          2974 
        Ave      45.3          44.4 
  
     FG Att        38            27 
       Made        34            21 
          %      89.5          77.8 
  
Third Downs       201           215 
       Made        95            79 
          %      47.3          36.7 
  
Fourth Downs       19            28 
       Made        12             7 
          %      63.2          25.0 
  
   Safeties         1             0 
    Fumbles        15            14 
       Lost         7             5 
  Turnovers        12            13 
  
Net Offense      5841          5338 
   Per Play       5.9           5.6 
  
Red Zone Att       70            48 
Red Zone TD        33            23 
Red Zone FG        23            12 
  
 Challenges       8/13 
  
  
  
2012 Los Angeles Knights 
  
Rushing    Att  Yds  Avg 10  FD Lg TD  Receiving   Rec Dp  Att  Yds  Avg 25  FD Lg TD 
Sproles     96  742  7.7 30  38 34  2  White        85  7  118 1062 12.5  8  54 48  8 
Greene     165  633  3.8 18  34 36  1  Smith,S      75  2  104 1048 14.0  4  54 51 10 
Benson      90  348  3.9  9  16 27  1  Gonzalez     69  2  102  679  9.8  4  40 36  7 
Smith,A     63  252  4.0  8  19 18  2  Sproles      47  3   77  491 10.4  1  20 47  0 
Graham      45  233  5.2 11  11 22  1  Greene       23  0   36  153  6.7  0   9 11  0 



Hill,S       6    6  1.0  0   0  1  0  Nelson       16  4   25  188 11.8  0  10 20  0 
Smith,S      1   -4 -4.0  0   0  0  0  Graham       15  1   20  111  7.4  0  11 14  4 
           466 2210  4.7 76 118 36  7  Benson       11  1   18   75  6.8  0   5 14  2 
                                       Larsen        1  0    1    3  3.0  0   0  3  0 
                                       Roberts       1  0    3    6  6.0  0   0  6  0 
                                                   343 20  505 3816 11.1 17 203 51 31 
  
  
Passing     Att Cmp    C%  Yds  Avg  Lg  Bd 25  In    I%  TD   TD%  Sk  Rate 
Smith,A     494 337  68.2 3738 11.1  51  21 16   5   1.0  31   6.3  26 107.2 
Hill,S       11   6  54.5   78 13.0  31   2  1   0   0.0   0   0.0   1  77.1 
            505 343  67.9 3816 11.1  51  23 17   5   1.0  31   6.1  27 106.5 
  
Kicking      XPA XPM   XP%  FGA FGM   FG%  Ave/A Ave/G    40+   50+   Lg   Pts 
Carpenter     42  42 100.0   33  29  87.9   37.2  35.6   70.0  62.5   57   129 
Lindell        1   1 100.0    5   5 100.0   29.8  29.8    0.0   0.0   36    16 
  
Punting        No Yards  Lg TB BK 20   Ret  Yds    Net   Gross 
Weatherfor     55  2492  58  3  0 28    24  209   40.4    45.3 
  
Kick Returns  No Yards  Avg   Lg TD      Punt Returns No FC Yards  Avg  Lg TD 
Sproles       43  1165  27.1  82  0      Sproles      38  9   520 13.7  84  3 
Roberts        2    30  15.0  19  0                   38 10   520 13.7  84  3 
Greene         1    13  13.0  13  0 
Gooden         1     8   8.0   8  0 
Smith,S        2    13   6.5   7  0 
Miller         3    18   6.0  16  0 
              52  1247  24.0  82  0 
  
Fumbles                                                                        
Smith,A   8   Smith,S    3   Hill,Sh    3   Benson     1                  
  
Sacks        Hurries      Stuffs       Deflections  Forced Fmb   Fumble Rec 
Orakpo    8  Carter,A 16  Wimbley   8  Asomugha 11  Jackson,  6  Smith,A   6 
Wimbley   7  Williams 14  Bennett,  8  Wimbley  11  Orakpo    3  Woodson   2 
Carter,A  6  Orakpo   11  Jackson,  8  Woodson   6  Woodson   2  Bell,Y    1 
Umenyior  3  Umenyior 11  Williams  5  Orakpo    6  Wimbley   1  Harris,L  1 
Bennett,  2  Bennett, 11  Carter,A  4  Bethea    4  Bennett,  1  Wimbley   1 
Williams  1  Raji      9  Bethea    2  Bell,Y    4  Asomugha  1  Raji      1 
Kelsay    1  Wimbley   7  Orakpo    2  Carter,A  3               Hill,Sh   1 
Raji      1  Fua       3  Spikes,T  1  Kelsay    3 
Fua       1  Kelsay    2  Fluellen  1  Spikes,T  2 
Jackson,  1  Fluellen  2  Bell,Y    1  Raji      2 
             Spikes,T  1  Asomugha  1  Jackson,  2 
                                       Williams  1 
                                       Sash      1 
                                       Carter,Q  1 
  
Tackles                                                                        
Jackson, 137  Asomugha   60  Spikes,T   26  Kelsay     10  Braman      6  Sundberg    3 
Bethea    79  Orakpo     52  Williams   25  Coleman,   10  Youboty     6  Weatherf    1 
Woodson   79  Carter,A   46  Umenyior   14  Sash        9  Fluellen    5 
Wimbley   76  Carter,Q   38  Wade       12  Fua         9  Gooden      5 
Bell,Y    72  Bennett,   35  Raji       11  Johnson,    7  Nakamura    4 
  
Ints      No Yds  Avg  Lg TD 
Woodson    3  24  8.0  21  0 
Wimbley    2 110 55.0  85  2 
Youboty    1  12 12.0  12  0 
Asomugha   1   8  8.0   8  0 
Jackson,D  1   2  2.0   2  0 
           8 156 19.5  85  2 

 

 
************************************************************************************* 

2011 Los Angeles Knights   13-3 
  
Score By Quarter   1st  2nd  3rd  4th   OT    Tot  
2011 Los Angeles    88  115   71  123    0    397 
Opponent            58   70   26   87    0    241 
  
  
                 Team           Opp             W/L   Game Scores            
     Points       397           241             1-0   30  Iowa City 22       88ø 0-10 



First Downs       328           250             2-0   28 @Death Valley 14    5ø  
       Rush       143            60             3-0   27 @Chino 13           94ø 0-10 
       Pass       167           171             4-0   27 @Mohave 10          116ø 
        Pen        18            19             5-0   27  Garland 10         82ø 0-5 
  Penalties        96            91             6-0   41  Durham 14          76ø 
      Yards       749           644             7-0   19  Scarborough 13     85ø 0-5 
                                                8-0   27  Charleswood 0      72ø 0-10 
Rushing Att       505           315             8-1    7 @South Carolina 17  72ø 0-10 
      Yards      2492          1369             8-2   20 @Pickering 23       41ø 
        Ave       4.9           4.3             9-2   23  York 17            61ø 0-5 
         TD        13             8             9-3   16 @Cowtown 17         47ø 15-25 
                                               10-3   37 @Virden 24          66ø 
Passing Att       509           542            11-3   28  Death Valley 16    71ø 
       Comp       319           321            12-3   13  Chino 7            51ø 0-5 
          %      62.7          59.2            13-3   27 @Iowa City 24       28ø 0-5 
        Int         7            10       
          %       1.4           1.8       
         TD        27            15       
          %       5.3           2.8       
      Yards      3177          3482       
     Sacked        15            30       
Punt Return        33            30       
      Yards       426           373       
        Ave      12.9          12.4       
  
Kick Return        51            86 
      Yards      1263          1797 
        Ave      24.8          20.9 
  
      Punts        60            67 
      Yards      2558          3030 
        Ave      42.6          45.2 
  
     FG Att        39            28 
       Made        32            18 
          %      82.1          64.3 
  
Third Downs       226           199 
       Made       103            70 
          %      45.6          35.2 
  
Fourth Downs       22            28 
       Made        17            11 
          %      77.3          39.3 
  
   Safeties         0             0 
    Fumbles        16            29 
       Lost         3            10 
  Turnovers        10            20 
  
Net Offense      5591          4663 
   Per Play       5.4           5.3 
  
Red Zone Att       63            31 
Red Zone TD        34            17 
Red Zone FG        20            10 
  
 Challenges       7/10 
  
  
  
2011 Los Angeles Knights 
  
Rushing    Att  Yds  Avg 10  FD Lg TD  Receiving   Rec Dp  Att  Yds  Avg 25  FD Lg TD 
Charles    227 1199  5.3 48  71 28  6  White       114  6  177 1172 10.3  3  67 33 12 
Freeman     75  545  7.3 21  30 28  1  Gonzalez     67  4   99  571  8.5  2  35 29  7 
Greene     104  387  3.7  8  21 19  2  Smith        45  3   76  518 11.5  2  24 47  3 
Benson      98  359  3.7 10  21 26  4  Evans        32  3   55  452 14.1  3  20 65  4 
Blalock      1    2  2.0  0   0  2  0  Charles      18  1   33  148  8.2  0   8 20  0 
           505 2492  4.9 87 143 28 13  Nelson       18  0   30  118  6.6  0   3 12  0 
                                       Benson       13  0   20   91  7.0  0   2 11  0 
                                       Greene        7  1   10   79 11.3  0   5 14  0 
                                       Manumaleun    2  0    3   13  6.5  0   0  8  0 
                                       Larsen        1  0    2    5  5.0  0   1  5  0 
                                       Wiegmann      1  0    1    3  3.0  0   1  3  1 
                                       Brown         1  0    1    7  7.0  0   0  7  0 



                                                   319 18  512 3177 10.0 10 166 65 27 
  
  
Passing     Att Cmp    C%  Yds  Avg  Lg  Bd 25  In    I%  TD   TD%  Sk  Rate 
Freeman     491 309  62.9 3081 10.0  65  31 10   6   1.2  27   5.5  15  93.9 
Croyle       18  10  55.6   96  9.6  21   1  0   1   5.6   0   0.0   0  47.5 
            509 319  62.7 3177 10.0  65  32 10   7   1.4  27   5.3  15  92.3 
  
Kicking      XPA XPM   XP%  FGA FGM   FG%  Ave/A Ave/G    40+   50+   Lg   Pts 
Carpenter     43  43 100.0   39  32  82.1   38.9  38.1   66.7  33.3   55   139 
  
Punting        No Yards  Lg TB BK 20   Ret  Yds    Net   Gross 
Weatherfor     60  2558  52  1  0 24    30  373   36.1    42.6 
  
Kick Returns  No Yards  Avg   Lg TD      Punt Returns No FC Yards  Avg  Lg TD 
Weems         47  1221  26.0  70  0      Weems        33 17   426 12.9  76  1 
Brown          3    50  16.7  26  0                   33 17   426 12.9  76  1 
Benson         1    -8  -8.0   0  0 
              51  1263  24.8  70  0 
  
Fumbles                                                                        
Freeman   6   Charles    2   Evans,L    1   White,R    1                  
Greene,S  3   Smith,S    2   Benson     1   Anderson   1                  
  
Sacks        Hurries      Stuffs       Deflections  Forced Fmb   Fumble Rec 
Orakpo    8  Raji     14  Williams  8  James,B  11  Umenyior  6  Freeman   4 
Umenyior  7  Umenyior 13  Wimbley   4  Asomugha  9  Kelsay    5  Raji      3 
Wimbley   6  Wimbley  11  Umenyior  3  Wimbley   8  James,B   3  Gonzalez  2 
Raji      6  Orakpo   10  Kelsay    2  Kelsay    7  Routt     3  McKenzie  2 
Kelsay    2  Kelsay    7  James,B   2  Bethea    6  Orakpo    3  Blalock   2 
Bryant,R  1  Williams  5  Carter,A  1  Orakpo    5  Raji      2  Umenyior  2 
             Johnson,  3  Routt     1  Woodson   5  Wimbley   2  Kelsay    2 
             Carter,A  2  Bethea    1  Routt     5  Woodson   2  Thomas,J  1 
                          Bryant,R  1  Raji      3  Williams  1  Wiegmann  1 
                          Bell,Y    1  Bell,Y    2  Bell,Y    1  Bethea    1 
                          Woodson   1  Umenyior  2  Johnson,  1  Wimbley   1 
                                       Johnson,  2               James,B   1 
                                       Williams  1               Benson    1 
                                       Cooper,S  1 
  
Tackles                                                                         
Woodson   96  Bethea     58  Raji       32  Orakpo     19  Jerry      15  Johnson,    7 
James,B   94  Kelsay     50  Williams   31  Carter,A   18  Johnson,   14  Fluellen    6 
Bell,Y    84  Wimbley    40  Asomugha   29  Youboty    17  Hamlin,M   14  Economos    4 
Routt     70  Umenyior   40  Cooper,S   20  Carter     15  Bryant,R   10  Carpente    3 
  
Ints      No Yds  Avg  Lg TD 
Woodson    3 138 46.0  63  2 
Bell,Y     2   0  0.0   0  0 
James,B    1  46 46.0  46  0 
Routt      1  21 21.0  21  0 
Bethea     1  25 25.0  25  0 
Asomugha   1   2  2.0   2  0 
Johnson,R  1  17 17.0  17  0 
          10 249 24.9  63  2 

 

 
************************************************************************************* 

2010 Los Angeles Knights   7-8-1 
  
  
Score By Quarter   1st  2nd  3rd  4th   OT    Tot  
2010 Los Angeles    47  124   60  104    0    335 
Opponent            84   83   59   67    3    296 
  
  
                 Team           Opp             W/L   Game Scores            
     Points       335           296             0-1    3 @Chino 32           106ø 0-10 
First Downs       277           252             0-2   14  Iowa City 28       77ø 0-5 
       Rush        75            68             0-3   24 @York 25            80ø 0-5 
       Pass       181           164             1-3   38 @Virden 21          80ø 
        Pen        21            20             1-4   14  Charleswood 38     82ø 
  Penalties       121           109             1-5   26  Markham 31         81ø 0-5 
      Yards       860           790             2-5   40  Cowtown 3          86ø 0-5 



                                                2-6   30 @Durham 38          83ø 
Rushing Att       492           440             2-7   13 @Kutztown 19        61ø 5-15 
      Yards      1941          1425             3-7   24  Mohave 3           71ø 
        Ave       3.9           3.2             4-7   17 @Garland 9          64ø 
         TD         6            10             5-7   13 @Gwinnett 10        61ø 10-20 Rain           
                                                5-8   16  Florida 19         65ø 0-5 
Passing Att       489           520             6-8   30  York 7             62ø 
       Comp       311           319             7-8   20 @Iowa City 0        40ø 0-5 
          %      63.6          61.3             7-8-1 13  Chino 13           61ø Rain           
        Int        16            14       
          %       3.3           2.7       
         TD        26            15       
          %       5.3           2.9       
      Yards      3252          3335       
     Sacked        17            36       
Punt Return        39            39       
      Yards       334           429       
        Ave       8.6          11.0       
  
Kick Return        64            67 
      Yards      1574          1766 
        Ave      24.6          26.4 
  
      Punts        86            88 
      Yards      3614          4041 
        Ave      42.0          45.9 
  
     FG Att        37            31 
       Made        30            27 
          %      81.1          87.1 
  
Third Downs       232           230 
       Made        81            69 
          %      34.9          30.0 
  
Fourth Downs       22            25 
       Made        12            11 
          %      54.5          44.0 
  
   Safeties         0             0 
    Fumbles        29            28 
       Lost        14            15 
  Turnovers        30            29 
  
Net Offense      5083          4546 
   Per Play       5.1           4.6 
  
Red Zone Att       46            50 
Red Zone TD        29            22 
Red Zone FG         8            17 
  
 Challenges       8/12 
  
  
  
2010 Los Angeles Knights 
  
Rushing    Att  Yds  Avg 10  FD Lg TD  Receiving   Rec Dp  Att  Yds  Avg 25  FD Lg TD 
Charles    204  904  4.4 30  45 20  6  White        88  5  140  981 11.1  2  51 49  4 
Benson     139  500  3.6  8  13 47  0  Smith,S      79  5  114  895 11.3  3  52 55 10 
Greene     100  493  4.9 11  14 38  0  Heap         57  0   93  551  9.7  1  33 33  4 
Warner      38   56  1.5  0   3  5  0  Charles      33  3   58  268  8.1  0  17 21  2 
Jackson     13   15  1.2  0   0  3  0  Benson       20  1   27  168  8.4  0   9 14  2 
Clausen      6    7  1.2  0   0  3  0  Bradley      16  8   29  243 15.2  2  12 74  3 
Smith,S      1   -5 -5.0  0   0  0  0  Higgins       7  1    9   66  9.4  0   4 16  0 
Weatherfor   1  -11-11.0  0   0  0  0  Hedgecock     5  1    7   35  7.0  0   0  8  0 
           492 1941  3.9 49  75 47  6  Manumaleun    3  0    3   21  7.0  0   1 10  0 
                                       Williams,D    3  0    4   24  8.0  0   2 16  1 
                                       Greene           1    1    0  0.0  0   0  0  0 
                                                   311 25  487 3252 10.5  8 181 74 26 
  
  
Passing     Att Cmp    C%  Yds  Avg  Lg  Bd 25  In    I%  TD   TD%  Sk  Rate 
Warner      411 259  63.0 2740 10.6  74  38  9  12   2.9  23   5.6  13  88.9 
Jackson      35  25  71.4  229  9.2  18   3  0   1   2.9   1   2.9   2  86.5 
Clausen      39  18  46.2  178  9.9  21   5  0   2   5.1   0   0.0   3  38.2 



            489 311  63.6 3252 10.5  74  46  9  16   3.3  24   4.9  17  85.5 
  
Kicking      XPA XPM   XP%  FGA FGM   FG%  Ave/A Ave/G    40+   50+   Lg   Pts 
Brown,K       13  13 100.0    6   3  50.0   37.3  33.0   50.0 100.0   50    22 
Carpenter     22  22 100.0   31  27  87.1   35.9  35.6   77.8  70.0   56   103 
  
Punting        No Yards  Lg TB BK 20   Ret  Yds    Net   Gross 
Weatherfor     86  3614  62 11  0 21    39  429   34.5    42.0 
  
Kick Returns  No Yards  Avg   Lg TD      Punt Returns No FC Yards  Avg  Lg TD 
Weems         35   921  26.3  63  0      Higgins      12  3    51  4.3  13  0 
Charles       27   645  23.9  32  0      Weems        27 17   283 10.5  19  0 
Thomas         1     6   6.0   6  0                   39 20   334  8.6  19  0 
Bradley        1     2   2.0   2  0 
              64  1574  24.6  63  0 
  
Fumbles                                                                        
Warner   10   Charles    5   Heap       2   Jackson,   1   White,R    1   Clausen    1 
Weems     5   Higgins    3   Smith,S    2   Greene,S   1   Asomugha   1   
  
Sacks        Hurries      Stuffs       Deflections  Forced Fmb   Fumble Rec 
Orakpo   13  Carter,A 35  Carter,A 21  Bethea   11  Carter,A  6  Warner    5 
Porter,J  7  Williams 14  Kelsay   13  Woodson  10  Orakpo    4  Carter,A  4 
Carter,A  7  Kelsay   13  Williams  8  Orakpo    9  Woodson   3  Williams  2 
Pace,C    4  Orakpo    8  Williams  6  Carter,A  7  James,B   3  Thomas,J  2 
Williams  3  Williams  3  James,B   5  Bell,Y    5  Porter,J  2  Smith,S   2 
Kelsay    2  Pace,C    2  Raji      5  Kelsay    4  Cox,P     2  Brown,J   2 
             Porter,J  1  Pace,C    3  Porter,J  3  Barnes,K  1  Kelsay    2 
             Raji      1  Woodson   3  Butler,D  3  Bell,Y    1  Cooper,S  2 
                          Bethea    2  James,B   2  Bethea    1  Woodson   2 
                          Cooper,S  2  Williams  2  Bryant,R  1  James,B   1 
                          Orakpo    2  Cooper,S  2  Asomugha  1  Blalock   1 
                          Ferguson  1  Pace,C    2  Cooper,S  1  Porter,J  1 
                          Porter,J  1  Williams  1  Pace,C    1  Pace,C    1 
                          Bell,Y    1  Asomugha  1  Harris,A  1  Hedgecoc  1 
                                                                 Asomugha  1 
                                                                 Orakpo    1 
                                                                 Heap      1 
  
Tackles                                                                         
James,B  135  Bell,Y     58  Raji       28  Williams   18  Anderson   13  Brown,K     1 
Carter,A 103  Asomugha   48  Butler,D   24  Cason      16  Jerry      11 
Bethea    89  Williams   46  Porter,J   24  Bryant,R   15  Cox,P      11 
Woodson   71  Orakpo     34  Harris,A   23  Barnes,K   14  Ferguson    9 
Kelsay    67  Pace,C     30  Cooper,S   18  Economos   13  Smith,A     8 
  
Ints      No Yds  Avg  Lg TD 
Woodson    5 179 35.8  77  2 
Bell,Y     3  87 29.0  29  0 
Bethea     3  27  9.0  17  0 
Asomugha   3   0  0.0   0  0 
Butler,D   1   0  0.0   0  0 
          15 293 19.5  77  2 

 

 
************************************************************************************* 

2009 Los Angeles Knights   10-6 
  
Score By Quarter   1st  2nd  3rd  4th   OT    Tot  
2009 Los Angeles    68   85   90   92    3    338 
Opponent            67   89   23   66    0    245 
  
  
                 Team           Opp             W/L   Game Scores             
     Points       338           245             0-1   13 @Iowa City 20       64ø 
First Downs       315           179             1-1   31 @Winnemucca 3      -1ø  
       Rush       105            50             2-1   17  Chino 16           81ø 
       Pass       193           114             3-1   30  Mohave 13          81ø 0-5 
        Pen        17            15             4-1   27 @Kutztown 17        62ø 0-5 Rain           
  Penalties        80            94             4-2   17  Durham 20          88ø 0-5 
      Yards       652           756             5-2   24  Markham 23         90ø 0-5 
                                                6-2   24 @Pickering 7        52ø 5-15 
Rushing Att       504           371             7-2   34  Virden 7           66ø 
      Yards      2367          1294             7-3    6 @Charleswood 14     75ø                 



        Ave       4.7           3.5             7-4   14 @Florida 16         79ø 0-5 
         TD         8             9             7-5   24 @Garland 26         66ø 0-10 
                                                8-5   24  Ringgold 7         50ø 0-5 
Passing Att       504           428             9-5   16 @Chino 13           75ø 0-5 
       Comp       322           246            10-5   34  Winnemucca 17      54ø 0-10 
          %      63.9          57.5            10-6    3  Iowa City 26       59ø 
        Int         9             8       
          %       1.8           1.9       
         TD        26             9       
          %       5.2           2.1       
      Yards      3424          2270       
     Sacked        20            24       
Punt Return        33            44       
      Yards       199           677       
        Ave       6.0          15.4       
  
Kick Return        58            70 
      Yards      1122          1697 
        Ave      19.3          24.2 
  
      Punts        70            91 
      Yards      3051          4152 
        Ave      43.6          45.6 
  
     FG Att        29            38 
       Made        24            28 
          %      82.8          73.7 
  
Third Downs       205           203 
       Made        63            56 
          %      30.7          27.6 
  
Fourth Downs       30            16 
       Made        20             6 
          %      66.7          37.5 
  
   Safeties         0             0 
    Fumbles        36            20 
       Lost        19            10 
  Turnovers        28            18 
  
Net Offense      5662          3420 
   Per Play       5.5           4.2 
  
Red Zone Att       54            31 
Red Zone TD        30            12 
Red Zone FG        13            14 
  
 Challenges       1/2 
  
  
  
2009 Los Angeles Knights 
  
Rushing    Att  Yds  Avg 10  FD Lg TD  Receiving   Rec Dp  Att  Yds  Avg 25  FD Lg TD 
Jackson,S  146  561  3.8 15  21 20  1  White        89  6  127  944 10.6  2  58 27  8 
Charles     67  450  6.7 12  13 34  1  Smith,S      76  6  116  908 11.9  4  55 63 10 
Benson      78  385  4.9  8  19 34  1  Heap         38  2   61  371  9.8  0  24 24  2 
Young       47  278  5.9  7  12 54  0  Bradley      28  1   41  327 11.7  3  17 47  0 
Greene      41  225  5.5  3  10 45  1  Jackson,S    24  2   43  191  8.0  0   8 23  0 
Bell        49  224  4.6  8  12 19  0  Charles      18  3   31  232 12.9  2   7 57  0 
Campbell    41  167  4.1  3  12 11  2  Benson       10  1   22  114 11.4  1   3 25  0 
Jackson,T   31  102  3.3  2   6 16  2  Hill          9  0   11   66  7.3  0   4  9  1 
Smith,S      1    3  3.0  0   0  3  0  Battle        9  0   12   99 11.0  0   7 24  3 
McGee        1   -1 -1.0  0   0  0  0  Bell          5  0   10   39  7.8  0   3 11  0 
Weatherfor   2  -27-13.5  0   0  0  0  Manumaleun    4  1    7   37  9.3  0   2 15  0 
           504 2367  4.7 58 105 54  8  Hedgecock     4  3    8   30  7.5  0   3 12  2 
                                       Coffman       3  0    3   31 10.3  0   2 12  0 
                                       Young         3  0    3   16  5.3  0   0  7  0 
                                       Greene        2  1    5   19  9.5  0   0 10  0 
                                                   322 26  500 3424 10.6 12 193 63 26 
  
  
Passing     Att Cmp    C%  Yds  Avg  Lg  Bd 25  In    I%  TD   TD%  Sk  Rate 
Campbell    360 231  64.2 2530 11.0  63  34 10   8   2.2  20   5.6  15  94.1 
Jackson,T   141  90  63.8  886  9.8  37   8  2   1   0.7   6   4.3   5  92.7 



McGee         3   1  33.3    8  8.0   8   0  0   0   0.0   0   0.0   0  42.4 
            504 322  63.9 3424 10.6  63  42 12   9   1.8  26   5.2  20  93.4 
  
Kicking      XPA XPM   XP%  FGA FGM   FG%  Ave/A Ave/G    40+   50+   Lg   Pts 
Brown,K       38  38 100.0   29  24  82.8   24.0  25.2   73.3   0.0   48   110 
  
Punting        No Yards  Lg TB BK 20   Ret  Yds    Net   Gross 
Weatherfor     70  3051  66  5  0 14    44  677   32.5    43.6 
  
Kick Returns  No Yards  Avg   Lg TD      Punt Returns No FC Yards  Avg  Lg TD 
Charles        3    64  21.3  26  0      Figurs       33 22   199  6.0  21  0 
Figurs        53  1048  19.8  39  0                   33 22   199  6.0  21  0 
Brown,J        1     7   7.0   7  0 
Economos       1     3   3.0   3  0 
              58  1122  19.3  39  0 
  
Fumbles                                                                         
Jackson,  7   Jackson,   5   White,R    4   Weatherf   2   Charles,   2   
Figurs    6   Campbell   5   Young,S    2   Greene     2   Heap       1   
  
Sacks        Hurries      Stuffs       Deflections  Forced Fmb   Fumble Rec 
Porter,J 12  James,B  15  Pace,C   13  Asomugha  9  James,B   4  Sears     4 
Taylor,J  4  Williams 12  Kelsay    7  Hope      8  Porter,J  4  Porter,J  3 
Williams  3  Taylor,J  4  Williams  7  Woodson,  6  Pace,C    2  Jackson,  3 
Pace,C    1  Kelsay    3  James,B   5  Williams  6  Asomugha  2  Heap      2 
Kelsay    1  Porter,J  2  Porter,J  4  Porter,J  5  Jerry     1  McKenzie  2 
Anderson  1  Pace,C    2  Cooper,S  3  James,B   4  Wimbley   1  Cooper,S  2 
Orakpo    1  Raji      2  Taylor,J  1  Taylor,J  4  Bethea    1  James,B   2 
Raji      1  Orakpo    1  Bethea    1  Harris,A  4  Raji      1  Taylor,J  1 
                          Hope      1  Pace,C    4  Hope      1  Thomas,J  1 
                          Jerry     1  Bethea    2  Kelsay    1  Anderson  1 
                                       Ferguson  1  Cooper,S  1  White,R   1 
                                       Cason     1  Wilhelm   1  Woodson,  1 
                                       Cooper,S  1               Williams  1 
                                                                 Brown,J   1 
                                                                 Campbell  1 
                                                                 Charles,  1 
  
Tackles                                                                        
James,B  105  Woodson,   56  Harris,A   25  Raji       12  Smith,A     8  Weatherf    2 
Pace,C    77  Cooper,S   54  Anderson   18  Cason      12  Ferguson    7  Brown,K     1 
Kelsay    68  Williams   38  Taylor,J   17  Jerry      12  Economos    7 
Asomugha  66  Bethea     30  Bryant,R   13  Wilhelm    12  Allen,J     7 
Hope      59  Porter,J   30  Wimbley    12  Smith,D    11  Orakpo      3 
  
Ints      No Yds  Avg  Lg TD 
Woodson,C  2  36 18.0  19  2 
Hope       2  39 19.5  39  0 
Bethea     1   0  0.0   0  0 
Asomugha   1   0  0.0   0  0 
Cason      1   0  0.0   0  0 
Wilhelm    1  12 12.0  12  0 
           8  87 10.9  39  2 

 

 
************************************************************************************* 

2008 Los Angeles Knights   8-8 
  
Score By Quarter   1st  2nd  3rd  4th   OT    Tot  
2008 Los Angeles    80  106   67  104    0    357 
Opponent            67  111   81   98    0    357 
  
  
                 Team           Opp             W/L   Game Scores            
     Points       357           357             1-0   41  Anchorage 17       11ø  
First Downs       278           296             2-0   30  Pickering 19       79ø 0-5                
       Rush       106            86             2-1   19 @Iowa City 20       92ø                
       Pass       162           196             3-1   23 @Winnemucca 21      68ø 15-25                
        Pen        10            14             3-2   24 @Chino 48           78ø                
  Penalties        98            83             3-3   23  Mohave 38          75ø 0-10                
      Yards       658           551             3-4   23 @Kutztown 28        69ø 5-15 
                                                3-5   20 @Durham 23          73ø 
Rushing Att       499           421             4-5   26 @Markham 6          3ø 0-5 
      Yards      2273          1836             5-5   24  Colorado 9         65ø 0-10 



        Ave       4.6           4.4             6-5   17 @Ringgold 14        37ø 0-5 
         TD         8             7             7-5   27 @Anchorage 9        70ø                 
                                                7-6   17  Cowtown 34         70ø 0-5 
Passing Att       392           482             8-6   23  Iowa City 7        56ø 0-5 
       Comp       246           311             8-7   10  Gwinnett 27        54ø 0-5 
          %      62.8          64.5             8-8   10  Chino 37           49ø 0-10 
        Int        10            15       
          %       2.6           3.1       
         TD        24            28       
          %       6.1           5.8       
      Yards      2916          3560       
     Sacked        18            30       
Punt Return        27            32       
      Yards       305           332       
        Ave      11.3          10.4       
  
Kick Return        64            74 
      Yards      1334          1807 
        Ave      20.8          24.4 
  
      Punts        57            47 
      Yards      2548          2077 
        Ave      44.7          44.2 
  
     FG Att        36            34 
       Made        35            30 
          %      97.2          88.2 
  
Third Downs       187           188 
       Made        75            63 
          %      40.1          33.5 
  
Fourth Downs       20            32 
       Made        11            17 
          %      55.0          53.1 
  
   Safeties         0             0 
    Fumbles        22            36 
       Lost         9            12 
  Turnovers        19            27 
  
Net Offense      5089          5218 
   Per Play       5.6           5.6 
  
Red Zone Att        0             0 
Red Zone TD         0             0 
Red Zone FG         0             0 
  
 Challenges       7/8 
  
  
  
2008 Los Angeles Knights 
  
Rushing    Att  Yds  Avg 10  FD Lg TD  Receiving   Rec Dp  Att  Yds  Avg 25  FD Lg TD 
Young      161  795  4.9 23  28 44  0  Smith,S      73  3  109  935 12.8  4  53 71  8 
Davenport  119  627  5.3 14  30 41  4  White        66  2  111  947 14.3  7  53 50 10 
Jones      137  578  4.2 13  31 32  3  Young        36  2   57  335  9.3  0  19 23  1 
Bell        28  157  5.6  6   9 14  0  Heap         35  4   55  317  9.1  0  21 19  4 
Jackson     45  128  2.8  1   8 10  1  Jones        17  2   22  159  9.4  0   7 15  0 
Croyle       4   12  3.0  0   0  4  0  Battle        7  0   12  100 14.3  1   3 46  0 
Battle       1    0  0.0  0   0  0  0  Davenport     7  8   18   86 12.3  0   6 15  1 
Hedgecock    1    0  0.0  0   0  0  0  Bell          5  1    7   37  7.4  0   0  8  0 
Smith,S      2   -9 -4.5  0   0  0  0              246 22  391 2916 11.9 12 162 71 24 
Weatherfor   1  -15-15.0  0   0  0  0 
           499 2273  4.6 57 106 44  8 
  
  
Passing     Att Cmp    C%  Yds  Avg  Lg  Bd 25  In    I%  TD   TD%  Sk  Rate 
Woodson,A     1   1 100.0   16 16.0  16   0  0   0   0.0   0   0.0   0 118.8 
Jackson     211 135  64.0 1630 12.1  71  17  5   7   3.3  14   6.6   8  95.9 
Croyle      180 110  61.1 1270 11.5  46  14  7   3   1.7  10   5.6  10  94.0 
            392 246  62.8 2916 11.9  71  31 12  10   2.6  24   6.1  18  95.2 
  
Kicking      XPA XPM   XP%  FGA FGM   FG%  Ave/A Ave/G    40+   50+   Lg   Pts 
Brown,K       36  36 100.0   36  35  97.2    0.0   0.0  100.0 100.0   53   141 



  
Punting        No Yards  Lg TB BK 20   Ret  Yds    Net   Gross 
Weatherfor     57  2548  64  8  0 13    32  332   36.1    44.7 
  
Kick Returns  No Yards  Avg   Lg TD      Punt Returns No FC Yards  Avg  Lg TD 
Ginn Jr.      15   375  25.0  39  0      Ginn Jr.     23  9   278 12.1  89  1 
Robinson      42   847  20.2  34  0      Woodson,C     1  0     5  5.0   5  0 
Sams           5    95  19.0  45  0      Robinson      3  0    22  7.3  12  0 
Scobey         1    10  10.0  10  0                   27  9   305 11.3  89  1 
Smiley         1     7   7.0   7  0 
Brown,J        1     0   0.0   0  0 
Jones          1     0   0.0   0  0 
              64  1334  20.8  45  0 
  
Fumbles                                                                        
Jackson,  7   Heap       2   Young,S    2   Croyle     1   Weatherf   1   
White,R   4   Robinson   2   Smith,S    1   Hali       1   Jones,K    1   
  
Sacks        Hurries      Stuffs       Deflections  Forced Fmb   Fumble Rec 
Merriman 12  Brown,A  14  Williams  6  Merriman 10  Wimbley   6  Brown,A   4 
Wimbley   7  Hali     11  Hali      6  Woodson,  8  Merriman  5  Heap      3 
Hali      6  Wimbley   9  Sapp,W    5  Bethea    6  Bethea    4  Cooper,S  3 
Porter,J  2  Williams  7  Merriman  5  Wimbley   6  Bartell   3  Dockery,  2 
Brown,A   2  Merriman  6  Brown,A   3  Asomugha  5  Brown,A   3  Smith,S   2 
Sapp,W    1  James,B   3  James,B   3  Brown,A   4  Sapp,W    2  Hali      2 
             Sapp,W    1  Wimbley   3  James,B   4  Williams  2  Kreutz    2 
                          Bethea    2  Bartell   3  James,B   1  Davenpor  2 
                          Hope      2  Hope      3  Sams      1  James,B   1 
                          Porter,J  1  Cooper,S  2  Hali      1  Sapp,W    1 
                          Cooper,S  1  Hali      2  Asomugha  1  White,R   1 
                          Redding   1  Williams  2  Woodson,  1  Hope      1 
                          Asomugha  1  Porter,J  1  Schweige  1  Brown,J   1 
                                       Anderson  1  Bullocks  1 
                                       Sapp,W    1  Cason     1 
  
Tackles                                                                        
James,B  102  Merriman   55  Bullocks   42  Sapp,W     36  Porter,J   18  Walker,A   10 
Bethea    82  Brown,A    53  Wimbley    42  Williams   31  Anderson   13  Sams       10 
Woodson,  65  Bartell    46  Hope       41  Allen,J    21  Schweige   13  Smith,R     4 
Hali      59  Cooper,S   45  Asomugha   37  Cason      20  Redding    12  Wilhelm     1 
  
Ints      No Yds  Avg  Lg TD 
Woodson,C  3 110 36.7  70  1 
Bethea     3  18  6.0  18  0 
Asomugha   2  17  8.5  17  0 
Hope       2  63 31.5  48  1 
Bullocks,  1   9  9.0   9  0 
Brown,A    1  22 22.0  22  0 
Bartell    1  14 14.0  14  0 
Allen,J    1   0  0.0   0  0 
Williams,  1  33 33.0  33  1 
          15 286 19.1  70  3 

 

 
************************************************************************************* 

2007 Los Angeles Knights   5-11 
  
Score By Quarter   1st  2nd  3rd  4th   OT    Tot  
2007 Los Angeles    50   73   60  110    0    293 
Opponent            63  102   78   97    3    343 
  
  
                 Team           Opp             W/L   Game Scores            
     Points       293           343             1-0   27  Chino 13           83ø 0-5                
First Downs       310           301             1-1   14 @Anchorage 29       70ø                 
       Rush        79            64             1-2   13 @Cowtown 24         62ø 0-10                
       Pass       207           211             1-3   16  Florida 37         85ø                
        Pen        24            26             1-4   14  Durham 29          92ø 0-10                
  Penalties       120           108             1-5   20 @Mohave 34          113ø                 
      Yards       862           767             2-5   27  Iowa City 7        71ø 0-5                
                                                3-5   31  Gwinnett 16        81ø 0-10                
Rushing Att       449           412             3-6   10  Charleswood 12     71ø 0-10                
      Yards      1937          1703             4-6   34  Anchorage 21       64ø                
        Ave       4.3           4.1             4-7    3  Cowtown 37         72ø 0-5                



         TD         8             8             4-8   13 @Chino 16           78ø 0-10                
                                                4-9   24 @Durham 34          79ø                
Passing Att       473           480             5-9   23 @Meadowlands 3      72ø                 
       Comp       338           298             5-10  10 @Kutztown 16        39ø 0-5                
          %      71.5          62.1             5-11  14 @Iowa City 15       38ø 0-5                
        Int        11            10       
          %       2.3           2.1       
         TD        23            22       
          %       4.9           4.6       
      Yards      3424          4025       
     Sacked        60            54        
Punt Return        21            39       
      Yards       206           429       
        Ave       9.8          11.0       
  
Kick Return        62            70 
      Yards      1361          1483 
        Ave      22.0          21.2 
  
      Punts        66            50 
      Yards      2787          2141 
        Ave      42.2          42.8 
  
     FG Att        26            45 
       Made        23            39 
          %      88.5          86.7 
  
Third Downs       189           192 
       Made        60            71 
          %      31.7          37.0 
  
Fourth Downs       35            28 
       Made        14             8 
          %      40.0          28.6 
  
   Safeties         0             0 
    Fumbles        36            34 
       Lost        19            15 
  Turnovers        30            25 
  
Net Offense      4959          5337 
   Per Play       5.0           5.6 
  
Red Zone Att        0             0 
Red Zone TD         0             0 
Red Zone FG         0             0 
  
 Challenges       4/6 
  
  
  
2007 Los Angeles Knights 
  
Rushing    Att  Yds  Avg 10  FD Lg TD  Receiving   Rec Dp  Att  Yds  Avg 25  FD Lg TD 
Bell       211  949  4.5 32  46 45  4  Smith        80  1  105  961 12.0  4  57 35  2 
Jones,K    118  451  3.8 12  13 16  2  Glenn        71  0   93  888 12.5  5  52 36  4 
Jones,J     68  385  5.7 10  15 74  1  Heap         69  0   97  625  9.1  2  40 27 11 
Carr,D      46  149  3.2  1   4 11  0  Battle       43  2   61  415  9.7  0  24 16  1 
Smith        4    5  1.3  0   1  5  1  Jones,K      42  2   59  357  8.5  0  20 23  2 
Croyle       1   -1 -1.0  0   0  0  0  Bell         21  0   31  112  5.3  0  10 13  3 
Jackson      1   -1 -1.0  0   0  0  0  Jones,J       5  2   14   23  4.6  0   1  8  0 
           449 1937  4.3 55  79 74  8  Hedgecock     5  0    8   28  5.6  0   2  8  0 
                                       Roos          1  0    1    5  5.0  0   0  5  0 
                                       White         1  0    2   10 10.0  0   1 10  0 
                                                   338  7  471 3424 10.1 11 207 36 23 
  
  
Passing     Att Cmp    C%  Yds  Avg  Lg  Bd 25  In    I%  TD   TD%  Sk  Rate 
Carr,D      470 336  71.5 3404 10.1  36  33 11  10   2.1  22   4.7  60  98.6 
Jackson       3   2  66.7   20 10.0  13   0  0   1  33.3   1  33.3   0  85.4 
            473 338  71.5 3424 10.1  36  33 11  11   2.3  23   4.9  60  98.3 
  
Kicking      XPA XPM   XP%  FGA FGM   FG%  Ave/A Ave/G    40+   50+   Lg   Pts 
Lindell       31  30  96.8   26  23  88.5    0.0   0.0   57.1  50.0   53    99 
  
Punting        No Yards  Lg TB BK 20   Ret  Yds    Net   Gross 



Kluwe          66  2787  57  2  0 21    39  429   35.1    42.2 
  
Kick Returns  No Yards  Avg   Lg TD      Punt Returns No FC Yards  Avg  Lg TD 
Carr,C        59  1320  22.4  41  0      Ginn         21 12   206  9.8  58  0 
Ginn           2    33  16.5  21  0                   21 12   206  9.8  58  0 
Sams           1     8   8.0   8  0 
Jones,J        1     0   0.0   0  0 
Scobey         1     0   0.0   0  0 
Wilhelm        1     0   0.0   0  0 
              62  1361  22.0  41  0 
  
Fumbles                                                                        
Carr,D   19   Carr,C     4   Asomugha   1   Battle     1   Brown,A    1   
Bell,T    7   Jones,K    3   Smith,S    1   Bullocks   1   Ginn       1   
  
Sacks        Hurries      Stuffs       Deflections  Forced Fmb   Fumble Rec 
Merriman 18  Sapp,W    9  Wimbley  21  Wimbley   9  Wimbley   7  James,B   5 
Wimbley  17  Brown,A   8  Brown,A  11  Asomugha  8  Hali      6  Brown,J   4 
Hali      4  Merriman  5  James,B  10  Merriman  6  Woodson   5  Runyan    4 
Williams  4  Hali      5  Hali      9  Manning,  6  Merriman  5  Brown,A   3 
Brown,A   4  Williams  4  Williams  7  Bullocks  5  Bullocks  2  Bullocks  2 
Porter,J  3  Wimbley   4  Sapp,W    5  James,B   4  Williams  1  Sapp,W    2 
Sapp,W    3  James,B   2  Merriman  5  Woodson   4  Sapp,W    1  Glenn,T   2 
James,B   1  Redding   1  Woodson   1  Porter,J  3  Schweige  1  Wimbley   2 
             Porter,J  1  Bullocks  1  Hali      2  Porter,J  1  Hali      2 
             Woodson   1  Redding   1  Brown,A   2  Brown,A   1  Thomas,J  2 
                                       Williams  2  Florence  1  Smiley    1 
                                       Schweige  1  Allen,J   1  Porter,J  1 
                                       Sapp,W    1  Jennings  1  Smith,S   1 
                                       Florence  1  McCauley  1  Hedgecoc  1 
                                                                 Dockery,  1 
                                                                 Carr,D    1 
                                                                 Scobey    1 
                                                                 Asomugha  1 
  
Tackles                                                                        
James,B   92  Merriman   61  Porter,J   32  Anderson   14  Jennings   10  Cooper,S    5 
Schweige  91  Hali       56  Sapp,W     32  Scobey     12  Carr,C      9  Bartell     4 
Woodson   90  Bullocks   41  Florence   15  Sams       12  Bethea      8  Redding     3 
Wimbley   74  Asomugha   35  Allen,J    15  Wilhelm    11  Walker,A    8 
Brown,A   72  Williams   35  Manning,   14  McCauley   11  Hayward     7 
  
Ints      No Yds  Avg  Lg TD 
Woodson    2  30 15.0  30  0 
Bullocks,  2  22 11.0  18  0 
Brown,A    2   9  4.5   9  0 
Hali       1   0  0.0   0  0 
James,B    1  21 21.0  21  0 
Asomugha   1  24 24.0  24  0 
Manning,D  1  26 26.0  26  0 
          10 132 13.2  30  0 
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